N 4K

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
ADBIBH ERF 4 5 072>

40033708
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply | Ho.1430-07




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " marko...... means this part s changed from the previous parts book.

As 1o the detalls of the change,refer o "List for information of change™.

-3 T 1) S rafar 1o "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Cades on the "Qi" colums

- BEach sumeral indivatss the nember of parls regoired.

<701" and 257 indicate the length {n moaters) of the respaciive paris.
3. Parenthezes mean thal the coreeponding part s a subpart that constructs an assembly part,
4. Ootted lines on the Figures Indicate assambly paris.
5. As jo the pars with marks of & {consumable panis) aod @ (options! parts) on the respactive pans,

itis recommendad o prepare spares,

A=Y YR rIRBIEBLT
17 ER BOESH
LF I S = P BBoA-Yy Ty 2 B LTSEBEEShASSEBRLET.
LEABE TESSUZ LT £8EBEL TSV,
21701 i A—URET BT OBBSERL T {1y,
. BERoRE, EEiEL, 01, 25808ER, B (BiL-bA) 2RLET,
BB { ) B BESEEELTVATFERTRI I EERLEY.
7 b R #it, BIERTHEIEEBHBLET,
YR BA=YO N CEERS), O (7 a vER) ORSRVLERSR,
FREBRBELTRLIEAEHOLET.

[ ST AR Y
A
N
b
"
2
|
AN
3

X" 0wng b7 S viea (TMYT KRBV FARAO0OEBTFTY.
¥ "CompaciFlash{TM}" is He registered trademark of SanDisk Corporation, ULSA.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

! e
1.FRAME & MISCELLANBOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. ovv et i
FEHR - AMEEREER (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONEN TS () o e e e e 3
HHE - HMERAEE (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOU S COVER COMPUONEN TS (8] . o e e i 5
B - SRR (3)
4 MATM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS . o i e citasrr e iaraaeiranasns 7
L e
5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (3 oo e 9
RIEE - R TEBE (1)
6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESRBER VARIABLE COMPONENTS2) ..o v i i il
IR R - R ATEER (2)
7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECBANISM COMPONENTS ... ... ot 13
|2 woa 7 AR ES
B SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAF T COMPONEN DS o it iars e eiiaair s e eaans 15
FEER
B WP R R MECHANISM COMPON N DS it it e e rn i er i tvar et eus 17
71 B
10. TENSION RELBASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS (. i i ie i e ieans 18
%P5 - APTYE
1L THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... i i i iiar v aainnas 18
S 0 B
1. THREAD CLAM P COM P ON TN S L ittt ettt ettt e s rae s st tianstsnnnns 21
PRTEN. T
I G o 3 ) L e T 1 23
X—YRIE (1)
AN N 1 S ] O\ ) 25
X~ YRR (2)
15, CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210BHSESS) ... .....ooiviein... 27
#i% Y GE% (AMS-210EHS,ESSH) ’
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANRISM COMPONENTS (BXCEPT AMS-210EHSESS) ... ... ..., 28
HEAEA (AMS-210EHBESS %R <}
I T ABLE COMPONEN T S e e e e e e 21
B0 BRI
18, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210BHSEESS) ..ottt 33

7B (AMS-210EHS,ESSHR<)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




19, THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS L et naens a4

AT RERG

20, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . ..ottt ettt e 35
B A NVEE

21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...\t ion ittt et e e et s e e e eaes 37
B¥Ry 7 A&

22 WERING DIAGRAM ... et e e 39
BRI '

23 PEDAL COMPONENTS © ... 0o e e 41
AWK

24. ACCESSORTE PART COMPONENTS . . ... . ettt i trs et e s et eeneenss 42
B SR

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (I} - ..ot itrre ot ieris et e e e ie e e 43
AT avEBE (1)

26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt 45
ATV avEEk (2)

27, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... 0ot e 47
EEEHY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OFPARTS . ................... R 48
=3l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1, FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
R - AREERR (1)

U N—

_
|
!
I
!
|
_
!
i

_
|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF MO BGIE  PARTNG. 0 BESCRIPTION ... [ S Qry |
i 400-268G80 UPSIDE_COVER I ahAvhn' - 1
p SH-4061256-8F  SCREW M6 L=12 FAEY MG L=12 6
3 400-26979 " FACE_COVER AT IN - 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE A {ryaont y 1
5 SM-4041055-8P  SCREW A2y W4 L=lo 2
3 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER FHEHIHA - 1
7 SK-4340856-8P  RCREW Iy 4
8 400-30828 THREADL TAKE OPF LEVER COVER FUET YRR - i
g SM-4030801-SN  SCREW MI X 6 FAT 23 M3X0,5 1=§ 2

10 400-10414 THREAD GUIBE KO, 1 R AT PR i
11 SH-4051255-SP  SCREW %6 L=12 FARY MR L=12 1
12 262-11%04 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 2 {24hFuH 1
13 SH-4081255-SP  SCREW HE L=12 FA' 2y HE L=12 1
14 400-25414 1_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L 57034 1
15 KM-6040000-8N  NUT N4 a¥RrFYh M4 1
18 228-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE & 7-A{FTVI1A 1
17 SH-8040850-TP  SCREYW £33y M4 L=6 i
i8 SM-G040860-TP  SCHEEW M4 L=8 b33y M4 L=§ i
g B1128-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) T-4 4% FvH4B i
20 SK-6040850-TP  SCREW I3y M4 L=6 i
21 137-05108 TAKE-UIP THREAD GUIDE 8 TV ATV R |
23 3M-6040650-TF  SCREW v33y M4 L=6 |
23 TA-D8GOGO4-RD  RUBBER PLUG pALY 7
24 TA-1050504-R0  RURBER PLUG bAEY 3
25 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAkY B=12,5 L=4 i
26 TA-2050406-RE&  RUBBER PLUG CORARY i
27 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAky I
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER CAP AT BN bRy 1
28 400-24538 CRANK_ROB_COVER FRyIRIR A - l
36 5M-40408556-5P  SCRER FA Ry 4
2 400-28458 GREASE PLATE 7 AEY 14 1
42 SM-4040855-8P  3LREW PINS- 33 2
33 400-28632 STOP SW ASH, 153 H¥249F23 1
34 SL-B040382-TH  BOLT P RIRUTRSTIE A} 2
35 155-02300 THREAD CUTTER LhEVEY 14 1
35 S¥-4030R01-SN  SCEEW NS ¥ E FR 23 HAID 5 158 I
47 81 456-27971 YOTOR COVER Ry L 1
38 81 3M-40410585-8P  SOREW FAT 5V M4 L=10 4
35 81 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL, Fira Al Il TN o b il i
40 B83120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE FYEY 7 kb (13
41 4D0-51887 SAFETY PLATE BASE T4 ~b d5444 (1}
47 SM-4040655-5P  SCRER M4 L=6 FATIRY M4 L=6 {2)
43 SM-4040855-3P  SCREW Far iy (2)
44 WP-0450801-8p  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b5 3 4,5X10X0.8 {2}
45 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CARBLE_ASM, IhELeyer-7" B3 1
46 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {hTuH F i
47 SH-G040B60-TP  SCREW M4 L=8§ ¥34% M4 L=§ 1
48 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE LR LIVER Y 4L 1
48 400- 2858585 RUSHING LR LEVERT YT 9Ya 1
ROTE {f:3¢) 6. .., ACCESSORIE PARTS {88 &

From the library of: Superio? géwing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

]

@%44

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R (2)

G ré’i:éfz



REF. MO NOTE_ PARY MY, . _ _BPESCRIPTIOGN _________._ | S S dy |

1 £H-53012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S R7 Fabd TRV -k {9m

2 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL e Fayiy-4(31,5)

3 106-0410% GROUND ¥ARK I

4 400-28338 BORBIN WINDER UHIT ATEYIFIR

5 262803100 BTH BASE {vERRSTE 4 {1}

B 6080208 ¥TW _Cal PLATE AR Fabeiqs {hn

7 262-89307 BT¥_BASE SHAFT LhexFadkyfdy 2 (1

8 262-60406 BTE SHAFT BASE {heEYF (n

] 262- 0605 BTW CAM LEVER £hekdhh {(n
19 46260804 BTF WHEEL {b3%7" &Y {1
[ TB2-B0703 BTF_TORGIDN SPRING {Ee%F7 A 2 {1}
12 262-50802 BTF_BRARTNG_SPACER NS 7 Ab IO = {n
B3 40023865 BTH SHAFT hesy 7 ey
14 400-23865 BT%_LEVER SHAPT 1hekpn - 7 (n
16 400-30828 BTF_LEVER {heyen - (B
5 TETTETI08 TTW SPACER F D
17 262-61305 BTW_BFARING RISt AN 1T {2)
18 26261508 BTW WHEEL RUBBER RO Y {n
{9 2B2-81602 BOBRIN_SPRING 2L vbaa R {n
20 262-81701 BTR_SPRING £pvFadRy B In % (1)
71 RC-0RBO7I1-KF RETAIRING RING CF andy (1}
22 RE-D400680- KO E-RING 4 Ed 3b4v 4 (1)
23 WP 0450826-30 WASHER 4, 5X10%0.8 Y3¥ F 3 4.5X10%0.8 (1}
24 $K-50406855- 84 SCREW AAYR Y (1}
25 SH-BOGOEOZ-TP SCHEW ¥B L=6 bRy (1)
78 TU-8040802-TP SCREW 9448 FAEY HAKD.7 L=8 {73
27 SK-56041150-TF SCREW ¥33% M4 Lell 3
28 400-21338 FLAT BAG & Ixfvyren 1
28 AB0- 13640 JUKT GREASE B TURE ¥ -3 ¥-2R 1
30 0% CU-5001000-01 CE NARKING LABEL CEY-2 Aav{JURI¥39) i
31 05 TELTO5I0RDE- 06 CARLE BAND 156 FIIERYP 1R 3
37 C¥-1001000-01 QL INJECTION PRONIBITION LABE TI G Fadnal ¥vy 380k 1
33 0% CH-6001001-01 WEEE HARK LAREL S WEEE -4 98° % § |
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B P YAFabnaviy ¥5 i
35 41-6084002-TN ROLT B ARRYRITIE b H
46 MX-0015000-00 CRELETARD TR 91 g
5% 62 HY-D0150D0-0D CARLE CLIP ¥k ayar 5
38 G4 HX-BO15006-0D CABLE CLIP Yok pgy 5
5% 67  HX-0015000-0D CARLE CL1P Yo7k Hy37 6
44 64 HY-G01R00D-OF CABLE OLTP e Ry UE s 1
i HE-6015000-01 CAELECLYP 57k FUFT i
4% HX-D015600-DK CARLE CLIP -7 & 7YY 1
43 B3538-112-000 015 RETURN TUBE HOLDER Fr¥ae & 47§31 2
44 S¥-5040802-TF STRER ¥4 Leg WERRTEE A B4X0.7 1=6 2
45 SL-60408582-TH BoLY 5 ¥ 3INSHEITIY A 3
4% 1 TELTIGA0RET-5C R U4 1=E U a9 IV EISS 12
4 07 SL-404089t-8C SCREW ¥4 1L=8 3 a7% I8 33 ¥4 L=8 13
48 86 EA-0560R02-00 CABLE BAND 160 Ferant vhe 150 4
49 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASK F-da-br (#3) i
5O 5L-4040851-8C SCREW M4 L=8 53y P4 1y M4 L=§ I
] T41-13468 BORRIN THREAD TENSION ASH, TRV FFIY (L ]
52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASK, Fhed{ M FRIVE §{Ey ¥} (1)
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TERSION DISK hFa-935 (2
54 D7133-555-R00 CORNECTING ROD SPRIKNG YRR - MR {1}
5 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 AvFany Hvd (1)
T R5-B110410-4P T 11764-40 HHHFI9h 11/64-40 {1
57 EA-8500R01-00 CARLE BAND SR vh 2

HOTE (gD oY, .. EXCEPT AMS-Z10E-2406 AMS-Z10E-2210 AMS-210E-2208 AYS-2108-2210% Kk <
6%, .. . FOR JE JEH

83, ... FOR AMS-219EHS  £38

AMS-Z10EHS ESSH

64, ,, . FOR AMS-Z10BHL ESL AMS-210E-1510

85, ., FOK AMS-Z10EHS £S5, EHL, ESL

06.,, FOR AMS-2I0E-1610, AMS-2108-2208,
AMS-210E-2210

97... FOR AMS-ZIDE-2206,AMS-2108- 2210

AMS-Z10EHL, ESL, AMS-210E- 1510
AMS-210FHS , ESS, EHL, BSLJY
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E- 2205,
AMS-210E-2210

AMS-210E-2208  AMS-210E-22101

e B
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
BHED - AL (3)

-5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF. NO _MOTE _ PART RO . _D. ESCRIPTIOR ... .. AR S S, ay |
3 400-24997 LIFTER BASE IRTRA vROPI(K 1
2 SM-BOB1202-1P SCRER ¥6 £+12 UAELTHE A} KRG LeiZ 2
3 ¥F-DRE]EOI-5C WASHER EHA 2
4 460 25017 ¥_¥OTOR COVER Le-an - i
8 $E- 4540861 -5C STRE® WA 1=8 ¥ 4r% Ja oy # =8 &
3 L3 ARS8 X YOVENERT TURER TOVER ASK LI DI 7
T 08 A0-36457 %_MOVEMENT LOWER COVER_ASH b ELNE ST TSR ) 2
8 0z 46026023 X MOVEMENT TPPER COVER R ASK. L 29chn 34 43 1
g a1 400-3645% X_MOVINERT UPPER COVER R_ASH X4b Porhn -3y 23 1

19 o8 400 -34553 X WOVEMERT EPPER COVER B ASH {b Fadn -2% 23 1
11 (it}] HT-IUETT T RUVERIRT UPPER COVER W ASH HP oI —ad R T
12 0% 40025021 X ROVERENT UPPER COVER L ASH, Lip- oz -pst 923 i
14 a1 4016461 X_MOVENENT UPPER COVER L ASH LfM Bondnt ~p ¥ #2% i
14 a8 460-38565 X ROVENERT UPPER TOvER § ASW Lere baxhn’ -£4 923 1
15 g% 45039534 % KOVEEENT UPPER COVER L ASH Xfh 592dn° -v8 §2% 1
6 W05 1 WROVERERT TOVER BXTL LEE S T T 1
4 £5-4150042-K8 SPRING PIN 15X 4 APy 1,654 4
i3 SH- 104087 5-1F SORER Fiiy M4 LeB ]
i3 07 BE 23210000 ¥ DRIVE COVER Tiht 0N - H
i 01 Bi124-210-0HH ¥ FILED EOVER Yar{ps - §
I Y SECTOIIRTTE ST ¥y B4 EER z
22 o2 40¢-15031 FEED BASE CBVER R 4 - Z
] 66 0016464 FEED_BASE COYER AS9F 4~ 2
24 S¥-1040870-19 SCREH $303% W4 1=8 4
25 88267 150-065 RUBBER PLUG ¥ o ey 3
i o3 LU g COVER SUPPORT X RYTRET SR —¥¥IR z
37 138~ G855 HIOK COVER ASK, Wepm (25} 3
28 33Z-4280] PR FIR 23 Di btz i
za Z62-21200 HGUX COVER PRESSER SPRIKG B D -REaN L{BY 1
30 262-21101 BG0K COVER PRESSER SPRENG A AEA -3REA H{A) 1
K13 SY-EOATREETE TUREW [EF M T
a1 3 BEL1G-210-BO FRANE SUPFORT RUBBER T H 4 6
3 1 409-23628 NEEBLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER AdfEEr uby - 1
i 04 4438481 NEEBLE PLATE_BUPPORT LOVER ALFEY A i
35 13 A60-18558 NERBLE PLATE SUPPORY GOVER AR{ARY apnt - i
i 12 JH-AT5I5 KEE - SUPFORT LOVER LY EET P T 1
37 14 460-395446 COVER_SUPPONT % PLEET o T T L E 1
38 14 460- 39547 COYER_SUPPORY L NELAEY afn -FICH ¥ 1
ag 14 BL132-228-C00 COVER BASE MELERY i - 4 2
40 45 400-25014 COVER SUPPORT B rE{23Y sEN 4928 2
E}i T BTN TOVERTSTPRIRY [XLEFS oS T 15 7
42 10 SM-4B51055-3F SCRER LANE >y 4
43 14 SE-4051055- 8P SCRER bk 2
44 15 SH-4051055- 8P SEREW I ay 2
45 15 2K-6051002-1P SCREW NSX0.8 L=iD PIe2TIE Ry ROXG.8 L=10 2
13 i} SETRARUBTO-TF STHEW LE kTl o TRt LS
4T 12 SM-6450810-TF SCRER 333y W4A0, 5 Leb 2
43 83 WP (43050858 WASHER ¥4 YEF A3 o avh ¥4 4
4% 12 WP-D430308-3F WASHER ¥d ¥ 3k ab s 4 2
58 12 Si- 4041355 -SF SCRIX W5 L=l% IRy M6 =il 2
BT T SRR TP SRR Ay Wi 5 L6 i
B2 14 RE-LAB0E01 -8 WARHER [ ] 4
51 14 SL-D061301-%F WASHER REXAGONAL BOLT H6 L=12 ¥ i asitehrd A 4
54 14 SH- 6041002 TF SCREW ¥4 L=10 RFR2FIE AL BAXG,T L=18 6
ih 14 WP - 0450801 -SP HASHER 33 973 £
5 LU GEAR TR AW, %‘ AR H
8% 400-26838 GEAR _COVER ?;ﬁ» - (1)
58 0526831 GEAR COVER_FELT F RN -TaA) {1}
43 8L-4040881-5C cOXBINATION SORER M4 X § Fat :m* uz ¥4%4.7 i=6 3
&0 40408816 BIL TANE ASH. XA i
B8] TTEPITGET-TP SUHEW |32 50 et I
62 480-06840 RUBBER BUSH a2 47 P yha %
53 460-297785 SAFTY SH_ASH, MOF FEE WM 1
64 AG0-05485 SAYETY 5% BASE 7Y R4aFY A 4 (1}
45 23638108 SAPETY SWITCH ANM e itiiie (3}
B8 FYU-UEAET FAFRTY SW_ARW SHAFY YR Ziti LI i {i}
51 336-38208 SAFETT SWITCH SPRING YV VA{AFE 2N R {13
6% 23534406 SAFETY SWIYCH NUT Jul VRfFheE {1}
49 $¥-4021201-3€6 SCREW ¥2 Le12 IRy W2 L=12 (1)
70 EA-9E00E01-00 CABLE BAND VR U {%}
TE AGF-EOETE SAVETY SW THRUASH, i it e R L 143}
1 SH- 405455~ 3P SCHER & 37 Wb L=8 1
73 A00-33612 INT_FCB_ASK. INTEA ¥ 1
74 5L-4040491-8C SCREW ¥4 L=3 70 398 Aat 23y M4 LR 3
1% HI-6033500-00 byt Lo ] 4
76 T 40038365 FEEE UOVER Fi AR TR T
¥ B85 460-36467 FEED COVER_STAY b N 1
1% 65 3H-60406D2-1F SCREY W4 E=5 n?a??ix H M4X0, 7 126 2
1% i1 400-36458 FEER_COVER PLATE Fisk I 2
&0 65 SH- 703045088 SCRER RiXG,5 Led vimﬁa‘ 3405 1=3 .6 4
BT R HIREEITUN b5 0TV ] 7
82 S¥-SBEOG1Z-EP SCHER ¥6 [<6 AR NG Lsf 4
83 o7 S¥- HMOB01-8P SCRER M4X0.7 L=8 $5a3y R4K0.7 L=d 14
54 08 SK- 1040803 -3F SERER M4X0, 7 L=§ F735% R4X0.7 L=8 B

KOTE (i3}

LLFER AMS-2368- 1510

02....F0R A¥S-LI10ERS, S8, ENL, ESL

+ AUCESSORIE PARTS

ANMS-Z10E-1510/
AMS-219F)S, B85 , BRE, ESLAE

HEH
S (AME-210E - 1520 )

04, ... ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR A¥S-Z2i0R-1510)
a5, ., FOR ANS-218E- 1510, 4¥5-210E-2210 ANS-21DE-1510, AXS-210E-2210/
98.,, FOR AMS-210E-1510,8H8-2308-2206, AMS.-Z21OF-1510, A¥S-2108-2206,

ARR-2108-22140 ARS-230E-2210/4
87 .,  EXCEPT AMS-ZIGE- 1610, ANS- 210X -2210 AES-210E-1610,A¥E-3108- 221028 ¢
08....FOR A¥S-210E-2206 AMS-ZIDE- 22055
08, ., FOR A¥S-216E-2210 ANS-Z10E- 2210/
18... . ELCLPT AMS-2)10E-2210 AMS-Z10E- 2210688 ¢
ii...,ACCESSORIE PARTS HES

{FOR ASM-2108HE T8 EHE E8L) (ASI! ZIGEHS,ESS BEL,ESLAD)

12... . ACCESSORTE PARTS

(FOR ASE-Z198- 1510, ANS- 2108-1208)

ACCESSORIE PARIZ(FOR ASM-210E-2208)

.+ . ACCESSORTE PARTS(FOR ASH-210E-7210}
L WSELECTIVE PARTS{FOR ANS-236E-2210)

(ASH-2 zm 1510, AHS-210E-2206)
BB B ASH- 210822005}

{18 GAS-2108- 2010}
EHTEED (AMS - 2108- 221818

-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

B - BHEBIR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF KO NOTE | PART KO ] DESCRYBTION . A . S S Gty _
1 SB- 1260005006 BEARTNG b b 1
2 236~ (4200 BAIN SEAFT BEARING SUPPORT DYL pAT VR DY 1
3 SK-BOGHRYZ-TP SCRER K6 L=R PREY M6 L=B 2
3 SB- JZO0018-00 BEARTKG S bl 1
5 40010418 BEARING BUSH_A ASK. YR AT THWA Y y3aRd j
F SECTZBNOTTO EEARTRG IR WA I
b 40010418 EEARING BUEH B_ASE, BRI T 7 53Ry §
8 400-25417 HAIK SHAFT B i
E] SG0-10422 COUNTER_BEIGHT ASY, SPFLALFY i

18 400-16423 COUNTER SEIGHT #5744 {1}
T§ AT TOGRTER WEYGHT St 4 b RIS i) 113
12 450318425 COUNTER BEIGHT SCKER 3 FEAAVAEY R (1}
13 AG0-1¢426 COURTER_WETGHT $CRER C EFLAPAEYE {1}
14 410427 COUNTER WETGHT SCRER D HITLR{RAES D (1}
i5 BP-O820616-5P WASHER 11,6%8.2X0.8 YIS F 8,2%11.650.6 1
15 EEh Sk CRARR WU ALEASH, PR T LITIMEbEE ;
17 400 -BEAGS UNBER CAM FELT AVIhkatazabh (2)
H TA-0570502-K0 PLIS B=5.7 16 L%y D=6.7 L= (n
19 TA-DETO504-F0O BLUG B T 1B FAkY B=B.T L=6 {1
30 40030421 CRANK_K0B_SHIPORT PLATR PR RN T 43
z SECTEHENTSSP SCRER V2 156 (52 L3l e 3]
22 101-068009 013 SEAL FysErHa - 4 3454 £23
23 40066561 O5CILLATOR FENER {13
24 40026818 FASHER FE a2 51 AbS 3515 3 €313
%5 25 BERGDOS-RE E-SHAPED SRAP RING {8MH) E3 3147 8 (11

i THRYENERITTE RN FEEFRERT TR LSS {1}

27 SE-GOBOSED-TF SCRER ¥6 L=4 % E32R% 6 L=4.5 (1
28 228-61204 BEARING SUFPORY & FEys i i
28 DI SB-3070002-04 BEARTHG Ak WY A0 2
30 0l SB-3070002-0B BEARING any 1Y 295 2
3 [ S B 11 A LR ) BERRTHE RIS S ¥
32 01  SR-3078002-0D BEARTNG BT b LT 2
33 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASK, Fykt YOFUILT VAFAMAG-4E 1
34 SH-ghanate-1p SURER #§ L=8 FREY MG L=§ 2
35 SH-8480852-1F SCRER BAEY MEX0.75 L=6 3
38 HTINENY THARE, FATKRCER L8R, PSELT S H
37 400-10438 CRAXK BALANCER Lo 2 B {1}
38 460-10438 CRARE BALANCER FIX_PLATE B IvE-YAME 3]
3% 400-10340 CRANE BALARCER FIX PLATE SCHEW BT RARY €23
4 400-52837 SERVO BOTOR BSOR -3 T-4 S5OW H
21 SLBIRIEE T BOLT FE I35 A F
&z 235-04308 COBPLIRG her yuee H
43 5¥-806D812-7P SCRER M6 L8 FALE ME 1m% 4
44 B1212-216-D00 PULLEY FEFT -3 H
45 B1144-218-000 REVOLYISG DIRECTION LAREL EHTrEbaaRe § i
16 BTZT3=TT0-000 FULLEY SIAFT b2 A S H
47 P5-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 AT WY 4K H
44 A1230-500-000-4 BANDBBEEL SETSCREW AAT EIARLAEY 1
E GAF-BEBGT008 SPRING RFVIFIN X i
a4 406-BES1E GEAR A FEMZ ~I-3 Y A 1
ET SRURTIIO-5N RRER WY AT b3
52 40B-BB516 GEAR_B FERP 0%V § 1
53 EE-3040310-88 SCREY ¥4 1L=3 By 2
44 406-316533 RT¥_BRIVING WHEEL_ASE, B 224 SRl S5 5 1
55 40610441 NEEBLE ROD METAL AUE FOLARE |
.3 FO-HAAZ REESIY ROE [OWER 9270 7% GYEARE T
57 £066-25582 NEEOLE BAR ES T 4 1
58 $L1411-552-048 HEEULE RAR CONNECTING ASH, [ L] ]
58 £1434-565-008 SLIDE BLGCK ALE N % TrHam 1
iy 84 Bialis-2i5-066 THREAR GUIDE A ARE T {hIvid A 1
[} (LIS €11 (5 L:8:3:7 WEEDLT FAR_SAREAD GUIDE If ARSIV TR i
62 220-01409 NEEBLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP AU FRVARARYY T 1
634r SH-8030412-TP SCREM bARY HI L=4 1
84 400-06528 THREAD TAKE UP_COMPL, YYRFYLT VA¥I 1
] 40190-05530 TRREAD TAKE UP_LEVER_ASH. Fykr va (1)

i FT-06531 TAREAD_TARE UF_LEVER Y %))

¥ 51908505000 TRREAD PASE BUSH FUE vihEF 79I {1}
B8 551080022 Gb BEARIEG Im I 9k 3]
89 5B-1040018-00 BEARING anE 8 2% {1}
70 459-06534 HEEPLE BAR CRANX R0D A%M, I v e {1}
3! U065 KEXPIE HAF CRARE 10y RO SFTIEIT {5
7% $5-1080023-00 FEARIRG R Y AR {1}
73 228-31008 HZEBLE BAR CRANK R0GB BUSH [ F A5 I M S = {33
74 43908532 TEREAD TAKE DP_CRANZ FE {1}
75 409-04537 HEEDLE %30 CRANK nIE B5 £13
Te BIT03 55750 LEFT STRER EEEEY 1Y
Tt 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE UP CRANWK_SHAFT FUR vETIIY £ f
18 S¥-8061612-Tp SCRER MBX16 AR HE Ll %
3¢y 06 MDP-500B1400 HEEVLE DPX5 %14 A DPXE 214 t
Ay 62 MGP-$70R1S00 NEEDLE DPX17 £18 n) DPX1Y 518 i
BT BT IR0 REEDLYZT00 MUTSETO0 I
82 8% ML-37280611-08 NEEDLE 135%37 2110 ny SYA385 110 1

ROTE (8}

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

8., SELECTIVE PaRTS
B2, .. TYPL H{FOR 5T}
A%, TYPE H{FOR JEI
64, TYPE §

85, TYFEL H
68, .. .TYPE S{FOR 51}
97.,..TYPE S{FOR JE}

-

R
HELER(sTm)
BEEROIERD
S5

HibaE
SéraizTan
SHIER)



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
A - SRR AR (1)

a ]

@ @@

-

—0 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8

cl-3d06HZ0
BI408-180-000

REF.KG _ ROTE _ _PARTHG. DESCRIPTION 1 LI S SR B Gy |
H 480-258431 BUSHING Ak 2
2 460- 25427 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SMAFT ey 2 i
3 Q- 3030000-08 81 Wik Ay 0,1
4 480-30617 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK B b r:r b AP 1
& 485-25012 ABJUSTING ARM FSrfaieysy i
[ SE-HUBOETECTP SUREE UG 158 TREF WG L=E 1
7 40032719 INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE_LINK FEERravy 1
8 460-2541% ADJUSTING NUT FEAIFadby iyl 1
9 WP-0611625-8F WASHER 15X8X1.8 43 2 1

10 SI-0B00T46-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ viy D=RB H=7.4 1
11 00 I5A2E ECUENTRIC CAH FERFIAY A 1
12 SY-8060612-TP SCRER M6 L= bA2Y MG L= 2
¥ 40025011 CRARK _CONNECTING ROD ba7a sy 1Yol
4 4006-24490 PRESSER_VARIABLE GUIDE FRHLAAYRY udd
15 (01  BI836-531-A00 NEEDLE BRARING A Z-b b AT TRV A
THRT NEE 7B TR ERTIUYPTR
i7 g1 RIGA6-581-C00 MEEDLE BEARING SR N ] Pl
8 01 BIS36-581-16D YEEDLE BEARING ER N TS ia
19 #0- 12965 BEARING SUPPURT PLATE & 7Ry 44
0 RC-37R1516-KP RETAINING RING CH 4 3y
H T BUETE- R PLUEB=7 5 L=T8 FREF BT, 5 L=1.5
22 13122452 FEEB BRANCH CBANK ASHM, REFHERRYFTER
23 181-2840 FEEB BRARCH CRARK E2Y AT {1}
24 5Y¥-GOR1402-TP SCREW ME L+14 yRTILY M L=14 E)
25 RC-0850B11-%P RETAINING RING Clr 4h2y
1 160-75470 Tt RG SHAFT FAEYER P LA IE T
27 WP-1221016-5p WASHER LA A ]
28 40024987 POSITIONING LINE A FRAREAFRANPA
29 490-24988 POSITIORING LISKE B FRRRTAFEADSIR
30 5-1110648-7P SCREW 11/84-40 L= 5.5 $53y 11/64-40 L=6 &

RHED

HIKGE SCREW

Fa¥LT/I8

i

1

i

I

i

1

2

2

I

1

1

i

2z

1

1

i

1

2

H

ARy ¥ a-F oEaTY 1

34 €8~ 0730734-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFIBOY 23 1
34 58-8110418-FP SCRE® 11/64-40 1= 3.5 pASY 11/64-40 L=3 .5 2
35 Sp-0300386-TP SHOSLBER SCREW D=8 H=3,75 &y BB H=3_75 i
36 FE0-20ATY LIRE CORNECTING PLATE WASHER EEES IV IRV RS A T
37 $5-1000335-TF SHOBLDER SCRER vy D=19 H=3.25 1
18 §B-0800408-TP SHOYLIER SCRER B ¥3y D=8 H=4 1
39 236- 10108 PRESSER BAR GUIBE BRACKET Ak oox y 1
44 400-244991 LINK CONNECTING PLATE IR F 2l {4 1
r A SS-RUNOYTEEF T SCREWUARITITLES ES8F 076040 1=9 T
42 85-7111816-1F SCREF 11/64-40 L=18 TEEFEY 11/84-48 L=18 1
43 408-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING FEAEEY AN i
44 228-07354 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASH. A29Falbtddy Jopel 1
45 224-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGHLATOR A¥rfadbessy (1)
ETH FIE-TTT0T HUF AT Favey 377 74 (1)
47 480-30623 {NTERMEDIATE PRESSER_BAR FEEIxT Y 1
48 BIGT1-210-004 THNER PRESSER SPRING gt 3 i
49 40024631 PRESSER GUIBE RAR PRI D 1
56 400-23632 INTERHEDIATE PRESSER A Fi¥EA i
31 SH-TTRYIE0-TF SCREW TREFHEST NI, 5 L=10.5 i
52 SH-6040862-TP SCRER ¥4XD,7 L=f RERFTIE A 2
53 31534-210-900 FINSER GUARR 28R - I
54 ¥P-04308406-5C FASHER M4 e E 2 2 Avh N4 2
&5 400- 30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FA¥ady an 3B 1
it AU-TRATE TEXSTON _SPRIRG ATJUSTING SURER FHEVER ZBR 25% |
57 M- 8050003-50 HUT MAxG. 8 Sy ¥5XD .8 33 1
58 400- 30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE $REFSHALR 1
59 400-25424 COLLAR bE2 A ) i
G SD- 1000337 -1P SHOULBER SOREW 2 y3y B=10 H=3,25 1
Bl SH-TEGTHEIE T SOULTER SUREW Y TR =S T
62 $D-0706338-TP SHOULDER SCREW 3 uayt D=7 U=3.25 i
83 $B-DBGOGEE-TP SHOULDER SCREW 5 ks D=R He6, 45 i
B4 TA-D550664-RO RUBBER PLUG PAEY 3
31 01 460-30628 SLIDE BLOCK A by gh 1
By 0T 45D-I06TY SLIDE BLOTK & FIT YR T
87 al  408-30638 SLIDE BLOCK € praeC 1
58 40D~ 30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK C FEERLENIC 1

NOTE {ix#) 01... . SELECTIVE PARTS LA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 10—



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
RER - R A AR (2)

W
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF, NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PART KO, ] DESCRIPTION ____ ____. [ SR S R Qty _
1 400-30625 FACE FELT A AT T1hbA 1
2 400-30626 FACE FELT B A7 7xhhB |
3 400-30627 FACE FELT C A7 7IhBE 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B_SUPPORT AY7 7k hBEYI }
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C TeAMRARY C 1
6 400-32483 FELT SCREW AB AV TN MABRARY’ 3
7 400-25421 PRESSER VARIABLE SHAFT FhRFIHAYY S 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B AIAB 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE ARM FhAEThaynF 1

10 SH-8480652-TP  SCREW PR3y MBX0.75 L=6 2

11 CS-0800881-TF  THRUST COLLAR 252195 1=8 W=8 1

12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 }ARYT M5 L=4 2

13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING 3y Ny oy 1

14 KP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v7¥ 4 % 8.5X18X1.6 1

15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT GEAR HARIIE PN 0¥ 7 2

16 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 FA2Y M6 L=6 4

17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER COUPLING FIREIE-Shy 7 W 1

18 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=R bAZY" M6 L=8 2

19 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 bA3Y M6 L=8§ 2

20 400-29628 INS1DE PRESSURE MOTOR Hitdre-4 I

21 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW N4X0.7 L=17% LY Er HRY 4

22 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYRITHE A 2

23 400-25010 PRESSER MOTOR BRACKET FIAREE-AT7 SFyb 1

24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE LINK HAFTHAY YYD 1

25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 viy D=8 H=3.25 1

26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING IV INT o 2

29 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT IRIT Yy 1

28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 Fa e h 3 8.5X12.5%0.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 27Ah0r D=8 W=8 1

30 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 bA3Y M5 L=4 2

31 400-25016 LIFTING CAX FHARLTH HA 1

32 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bAZY M6 L=6 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM tyE-209h3 1

34 SM-B060612-TP  SCREW MG L=6 bA3Y M6 L=6 2

35 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ed #3247 7 1

36 400-25030 LIFTING _LINK FHARIT Y ¥vY 1

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FhARIT A HATAET 1

38 WE-0620656-SA  WASHER 5.2%9.5X0.6 k5% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER k3% ¥ % 5.2X16X2 1

40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 vy D=8 H=3.75 1

41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT A7) Fa-v995 ¥ 4 1

42 262-26001 WASHER PAS VLMY LA M 1

43 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FAZY M5X0.8 L=6 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING HOOK FRAFITE N 3hH 1

45 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8§ ayhyTEE Ah M5X0.7 L=8 1

46 400-03970 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN N i 1

47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE ¥E-pIIr44 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7Abeve i

49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 Fa* 33 AR M3 L=1§ I

50 EA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND YRR v 1

51 SM-6040602-TF  SCREW ¥4 L=6 IR HE Mh M4X0. 7 L=6 2

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (475 M A 4

- 12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WA - v oa 7 R

17~20

- 13 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO _ _ROTE _ _ PARTNO. . . _ .. CESCRIPTIION ... ... LI . SR Gy
1 0F  400-24645 ARE A A¥EY G5 A
2 01 4B0-2464% ARN B AV 97 B
3 0F 408-30937 CONRECTING LINK AL
4 G1  Sp-0BOU346-TP SHOULIZER SCREW & viy B=8 H=3.4
5 01  B1562-216-DGG PRESSER PLATE A¥r4a
ﬁ 0T BIREE-ZT0=T00 PREESER SHART Ly
7 61 460-23626 PEN 53 22 A
8 03 BIB20-210-p86-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET A¥rfay-H
9 04 400-38471 PRESSURE _PLATE SEET F¥2fse-h
143 0B BiSE0-BIG-DOD PRESSUHE PLATYE SEET AR 5-4
11 [} S 1 MK PRESSURE PLATE SHEET AVIIET-F
12 03 B1531-210-100 FRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET FYL{BLF e}
i3 04 400- 35472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTIRG_SEET A¥s{eyFyli-h
4 06 DIB3-BI0-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE FITTING SERT ALy -t
15 07 400-39539 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING SHEET AL f Sk afery-}
18 0T EIATE-2T0-B00 SUREW INEETIEY
17 02 4A00-32305 PRESSURE PLATE ¥¥eia
1! 04 400-35470 PRESSURE_PLATE A¥rds
19 08 408-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE F¥edd
20 47 400-39537 PRESSURE PLATE A¥efy
7T 05 SE-GURTUBZ-TP SCHER A0 B =10 OFFFTFE IF HGR0 R L=10
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR FrAFLE-2
3 40028337 SOLENOID_RASE (35135 5230
24 SH-5061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 BT A}
25 B1816-215-PoD GELBE PIN FE ALy Ay ey

P 305~ 25008 PRESEER TOWER LIS A

o gy £ o
PRESEER LOWER _ABJUSTING LINK

IRy PO

H
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
T
1
1
i
i
1
1
1
i
i
§
1
i
3
2
I
1 01 408-24996 PSR bl d S VTR E VI L] i
28 1 SH-6061202-1P SCREW H6 Le=i2 BPRZ7HE AF N6 L=12 1
28 0F  WF-0611526-5P WASHER 15X6%1.6 %55 i 3 1
30 01 408-25435 PRESSURE LOWERING SHAFT XLy boa ¥ i
i3 BT 488 T04R THRUST COLLAR ASH, AXTVAT S0 T
32 0F  SM-B0S08E2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY HE L=8 2
33 0F  460-2h438 LOWER_SPRING_HOOK ARLEF A 2DF 1
34 01  S¥-BD40802-TP SCRER W4X0.7 L=8 uyBTIR A 1
35 Dl 262-26200 SPRING AMEDEL 3BAER I 3 i
I T 460773627 PRESSENPLATE SHEET WASHER ESECES B ] 3
37 01 400-34932 PEESSER LINK SHAFT AYIBUIY 4 i
38 M 22331505 RUBRER WASHER R F L e i Y H
13 0! NE-6050001-8P NUT 45 U¥EEIEd ¥5X0 .8 1¥a 2
40 0f  SD-DBGD32T-TP SHOULDER SCRER 2 3Y D=8 H=3, 2 1
[} HEUGR7O0-0X PITT SERSUR FARESY 1
42 SL-4031241-8C SCREW MIX12 A1 23Y LAL HAXG B L=12 1
43 488-10443 SENSOR_TNSTALLING BASE ARLTy w29 {s 1
44 SH-6040802-TP SOREW MaX0.7 k=8 HIEZ7HE 4D 1
45 460-06866 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM, Fud-2g2h0% i
15 SUCHORORIITT RCRES FEY R LEBFE O Z
47 SE-1100024-00 HEARING amkt e aux i
48 SH-0040601-5C SCHEW M4X0.7 L=6 57238 W4E0,7 1=6 i
48 SM-4051655- 8P SCRE® M5 L=1§ +a" 33 B L=16 4
58 WP-0651001-8C WABHER E3¥ 2 2
51 or T inE- 2400 EARIAL TOWER FIATE KEEYE s e T
52 681 400-24983 MANUAL _LOWER LEVER FeafsAyHr by - 1
53 Bl 40024084 BANUAL LOWER LINK FuafAETE Wl i
54 01 5b-0800337-7P SHOULDBER SCREW 2 ¥ay D=8 H=3 25 2
55 01 8B~ LODO405-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3Y D=1D Hed 1
BB BT Z62-IREDY SETPE ROTLER £ N1 S 1] I
57 01 40024585 SPRING HOOK bl S: 04 1
88 01 SH-4651255-59 SCHER 46 L=12 0 ME L=12 i
5% 01 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AR PR oy R i
60 SM-8060812-TF SCREW HE L=§ MAXY ME 1=§ i
BWMR SCHERIE TTU 7eONTIRY 1
62 BiB42-210-800 IXTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FhA¥In 3B i
63 01 £3851-802-066 HINIATURE CAM FOLLOW I2farhhrany i
fid 63 B1627-581-080-4 THREAD RELFASE PIX Ah2EAEIE Y 1
66 81  SB-7160002-70 BEARTRE ki) 1
B8 UT EIBYTE-2I0-H0 PN RINEY Z
87 01 SM-BOG0EI2-TP SCREW ¥6 L=f FAXY" M6 1=8 4
68 01 S¥-B050412-TE SCREW M5 L4 PAZY B L4 1
64 1 SM-BOLD412-TP SCREW 45 L=4 PARY HB L=4 |
0 01 SH-60B1E02-TF SCREW 45 1=186 Wi e Ab 1

KOTE (FE40)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01...,FOR AMS-210EHS, ESS

02, .. FOR AMS-ZIORNL, ESL

03, .. FOR AMS-Z10FHS, ESE, EHL,ESL
D4, FOR AMS-210E-1510

05, . EXCEPT AMS-230ENS,ESS

06, ., . FOR AMS-2HOE- 2206

07... FOR ANS-Z10FE-2210

o 14 -

AMS-Z10ENS,ESSH
AMS-Z10EBL, ESLA

AMS-210EHS, ESS, EHL, ESLH

AMS-210E-16104
AMS-ZI0ERS ESS% R <
AMS-Z10B-2206 /0
ANS-~210E-22108



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR

43
ki ®
@ 2 g33~38 @
-
; 31
) | 30
e L
e ]

-15 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




- 18 -

REF.NO _ ROIE _ _PARENO. ... DESCRIPTION _________)] L S D aty_
1 400-240686 OSCILLATOR SHAFT AETVAT 1
2 460-10464 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AE703%" P25 IR BG-91 i
3 SB-1100024-00  BEARING auh 9y ok 3
4 400-24062 LOWER SHAFT Sy 7 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR YE AN Y 1
B SE-BOGOB12-TP  SLREW MG L=f FAX5" B L=6 3
7 400-24063 NUT YEY 73vh 1
8 §B-1120017-00 BEARING JuhT U 45k 2
9 4010-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING bR £ 3R TN 47 o CNEE & P

10 400-66569 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL SEY IR 1
Il SE-8080&12-TP  SLREW M6 L=8 FAE7 M6 L=K 7
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASM. AAh w73 1
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE 35 ] (1
14 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE GIL FELT,A A wRahayd7eibA (2)
15 BI821-210-B00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AR wkavazvekbb (1)
16 BIB22-215-P00  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FhE THiIs 2 {2}
17 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 B WAy 3 (2)
14 265-01468 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL, I AILTR Y Y (2
18 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH O1L FELT PRESSER REF THYY YT (1}
20 SH-6020460-TP  SCREW t93y M2 L=3.5 (2)
71 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH 011, ¥ELT Y TRV EavILhh (h
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE A0 whavald (1
23 SH-4030455-SP  SCREW Fat 239 M3 L=4 (2)
24 Cg-2000000-00 QIL WICK vy (2.8)
25 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° (8.9)
26 135-20607 SHUTTLE PACKING Y A9y 2y
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE ASH_SCREW AAY eI 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE RACE_ADJUSTING SHAFT Ay vFartyy 4 1
29 S¥-6040650-TF  SCREW t53% M4 L=§ 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE BEARING RING AR TN TV b 2
3l 400-06576 SHUTTLE 011, SEAL AAT—A 2
32 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP VRl WAL 1
33 01 5SB-3080010-0A BEARING 2 WY ph 2
34 01 §B-3080010-08  BEARING amy Y hd )
35 01 SB-3080010-0C  BEARING gk vy iy 2
38 O &B-3080010-0D  BEARING auR Ny ry 3
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING R RHUN % 1
38 R¥-8020460-TP  SCREW v32y M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B oA IRy & 1
40 400-14863 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASH, IS0 S £ S 13 1
41 03 400-14965 SHUTFFLE(H) by VIR TOAYY LD I
42 B1828-210-BAA  ROBBIN CASE ASH. 3 AR S 7 2 1
43 RIS06-210-100  BOBBIN ey 1
44 FA-Q500801-00  CABLE BAND YHEYAT Y p)
45 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER Irxahayy 53k Y 1
4% SH-8060610-TP  SCREW bAEYT M6 L= I
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER VAL MEY 14 1
48 SH-6020250-TFP  SCREW k335 2
49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE 2 o] i
50 SE-8061050-TP  SCREW FARY W6 L=1D 1
NOTE (#:5) G1....SELECTIVE PARTS WS
0%... . TYPE S S48
03%,...TiPEH HéE R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN'TS
7 -{ 7R

)
-]

REF. N0 _NOTE
1 A66-30T78 WIPER ASK, PR R I
2 BE107-216-D0D W1PER bAEY {n
3 460-23418 HIPER_SHAFT CAP YN ~key 7 {1}
4 279-55504 KIPER COVER LR A" - i
§ 440- 34756 WIPIR BASE ASM, PN -5 403 [§}]
& AG5-35158 WIPEZ ROLENDED SN I [$3]
7 229-55900 WIPER RURBER A 27 ORI XY (1
8 22855007 WIPER RUBBER B BN -3 AR $3]
i 23858108 WIPER LINK & PR - FUTA (1)
i0 229-56205 WIPER JINGE SCREW COLLAR VAR -8 VAY $3- {1)
§] H2150-210-901 WIFER SPRIRG 2SRy (53]
12 460-30779 WIPER_LINK_B Fim -§7A n
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVIKG SHAFT ASK, AN YR 2R {1
14 229-58408 ¥IPER LINK B BIKGE SCREW VN -SVRRE vy (B
1§ 238-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT AN - Y 2 (1}
5 TI9-B7204 WIFER TIRKTOTLRR EEISRT 23 b [£1]
i7 HE-B345 18020 2-PGLE RYLON PLUG MY I i
t8 HR-G348400- 08 PIN CONTACT B A arh #3]
] HA-GB35366-60 PONER S¥ITCH YR VR{F {n
i N -2003960- 60 ELECIRIC WIRE g vEY 19-0.16 3B (0,04}
21 - GOGUTB0-00 Z-{UHRE CARTIRE CORD YR Y {1.8]
22 NS-6080310-88 MT 8/64-49 #rhrErh §/84-40 {n
2% H3-6110310-8F HUT 11/64-40 W 11454-40 (N
24 RE-0250000-K0 £-RENG 2.5 Eb 47 2.5 {1}
25 RE-G3R0000-K0 E-RING EF 4b47 5 (1)
28 SR ERANATESFF SEY SCRER WA T=4 [$$33 {1
3t SM-8640412-TP SET SCRER M4 Led PRy {1}
I8 5n-0850321-TP HEKGE SCRER D=G.5 #=-3.2 #u3e 16,5 He3.2 $)
29 SK-4B205D1-SK SCREWEIL 8 40 03y M3X0.5 Le§ €1}
ki) SL-48130841-SB SCRER & B Ay 3]
k3] WE-Ga20501 - 50 WASHER ¥4 eV ¥ T 5.2%X750. 8 [4}]
12 400-37500 RUBBER_HGLRER T AIRIE (13
13 46037501 STOPPER_RUBRER Trgn -t 4 {1
14 40026440 WIPER_STUB TP LRSS P2 1
1% A00-25441 HIPER_STUD BOTION 70 - 25FN 53 |
K SH-4G40R553E SCREE FARE ¥
37 £¥-JG50855-5P SCRER 03y H5 LoR §
I8 SH-40508565-5P SCRER FATRY H5 L=B 2
38 RE-(450841-5D WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 b3 D} 4.8K10X0.8 1
49 #F-453196F-5C WASHER 1% 8 R R 1
i1 R2110-216-500 FIPER SEAFT SUPPORT WRACKET L XIS T VY T

-1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

5030 - RHETHE

23— 24
22
21-
je—18
—12

<48

26

023
22
24
21
A5
b ey
20
14
<<ls -85
189
15 g//

Pdig |

i6

REE.KQ = NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ... .. DESCRUDILON L kv A A4 L. Gy,
1 40332533 AT_SOLERAID AT 1
2 E¥-5048602-TF STREN M4 L=6 WIRYZHE kb WAXS.T E=6 4
3 RE-$400006-X8 L-RING 9 Eb 547 9 i
4 400- 08625 SPRIKG ATREER A} !
5 400136617 AT 50k Fix ATHME Y Y ]
[3 3006 10477 A¥_EGT, LOLLAR RIA (5 AFL < B9+ [
? SH-B030412-TP SRR FAEY M3 L=4 1
3 456~ L0ATH AT PLATE ATHRAR MISY4Y i
] SE-5040R0L-TY SCREW U3EI7HE 4D WAXO, T Nk 2
18 BP-04 50801 -5C HASHFR 4, 1X9%0.3 L3371 4 3K000.8 %
it 40624078 AT BRIVE_ETNRTFI_AS, ATFM OYANIIY t
[+ 40823993 AT _PIVGT_BAME(F} EYCISEEPEATATT 3 1
13 3¥-5040860-TP SCREN N4 L8 Laiy M L=B )
14 408- 24068 AT DRIVE_LINKIR) ASE. ATFR RRARRANE i
15 40023949 AT PIVGT BASELRS ATHY AR 4 1
g SRR SIREE NS =8 FEEETEE AR ARUTT L8 H
K 400~ 10487 AY PivG7_SCREN ATHY O3u23FUEY 2
1% SE-$04B601-5C 1 urhyrEh ¥ z
1% £08-10489 AT_FIVOT, SCRER_WASHER AT BYRAITLEY O Y} 4
0 498~ 10490 AT FIVOT BEARING ATF 29383y FHUY 2
1 S0 10337 AT_JOTRY AR ]
33 40510483 AT_JO1a7 _BIARING ATEV S AT v 3
23 40630488 AT_PIVOT_SCRER_WASHER ATPE YR EmY k0 3
2 40810483 AF_dEINE NUY ATPV 0% 340k i
5 45505622 KT _SHAP PiX L) 4
15 FLLs Rt X7 CONRECTION HA&x [¥iszTieed i
ka 406~ 10503 THEEAD TEXSISN | ASK. ¥ HF TR ¥
28 225-28403 T 1735350 €3]
28 FFE-21504 TEREAD FENSION DISK {8 3 33
30 438~ 10504 THREAD TRNS10N SHAFY Ity y {1}
3 TEE-1BEGE FIRGT THAFAD TeNii0H SFRTAG FIifrFasin ¥ (€3]
¥z [ 400~ 28441 THREAD #EMSIOX 2 &SR, W FaR£8 23 LR S Y 1
33 [ 460- 10308 THREAD TENSION_1 ASH, 5 {sfbfatsre ¥
34 48610508 FENSION BELNASE PIN fhItdey 433
i 488- 19510 TRREAD TENS 10N _POST_BASE {hFadadr 4 (1}
3 EE-T0511 BISE_S16FFER, HOLDER _CAF (TR [§¥]
3 48010552 THREAD TEXSINN SHAFT COLLAR FRIARY VFS R [43)
1% 45010313 DISK_STOPPER_SPRIXG FeY =13 FIINS TS {3}
4% 408~ 10514 DISK SIGEPER k20558 404% {1}
44 488~ 19315 A35¥ THEEAD TENSIGN FOST (hranyh 922 {1}
(1) LEETTT350 FOLT_BASE SCRIW {rFansd D3AIY [3)3
424 fi34 45020412 THREAD TAYE-EP_$FRING B Fiy2 0] [4}]
43 480-10521 HOLD L4% SCRER hFaieaE bALY (3
44 484 10622 SEAFY R#T fhabdy” vFadhyds-heiak 48]
15 436~ 10523 FOAT FANE © RIAG (hFad3aben —CIur 43
165 1331 FETIIRDE EHEAE A U EPRTNE [1330E] 433
7 SE-SCE1H12-TP LERIN AGK14 b3y WR Leld 1
4% 400- 13867 AT FELT LA 550 1 1

ROTE LR} 0L....Y7PE & B
Be., . TPELH HiEs

- 18 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

DA

—~ 10 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, N0 NOTE ~~ PARTRG, .. DESCRIPTION . __..... koY oA L. Qy . |
] 400-30035 THREAD _TRIMHER_CAM LPEDHA I
2 SK-8050502-TPF  SCREW MY M5 Leb #F 34% 2
3 SE-i0408706-TP  SCREW ¥7a4y M4 L=8 4
4 61 235-17681 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A NYTYHATE A 1
& 01 235-17600 NEEBLE CAM ROLLER B nY7YHAAN B 1
3 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER © A7 C 1
7 01 235-17808 NEEBLE CAM ROLLER D nITIBAIR D i
8 40040256 ROLLER SHAFT BAany 1
9 NE-6040001-8PF  NUT M4X0.7 DYEEEES K4X0,T 132 2

10 400-0R712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK_ASH. {hENIypr3 1
11 SB-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & w3y D=8 U=3.2 1
i3 NE-6050001-8P  NUT ¥5 u¥hrvE M5X0.8 1z 1
13 400-23624 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT ER 30 M 1
14 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW MG L=8 FAZY M6 L=§ 2
15 400-30535 CONNECTING BAR [P IR D t
16 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT Y =Y E T I
17 SE-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=§ B¥REFIE A M4X0.7 L=6 1
£8 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (&5 2 b i
19 HB-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYAST & 1
20 SL-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 87337 bAT M4 L=12 1
5Y affi- 28879 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR_B {FEILY IR I
23 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RIBITFE A 2
23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. nY{%r3 1
24 62 400-30933 NEEDLE _PLATE H_ASH. Hyauni{423 1
25 400-36534 NEEDLE PLATE iYL (1)
iy 03 B2426-270-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE B=1.6 nUTHE A (1)
T 02 $2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 LUFSr e S &)
28% B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE IF{AZ (1)
20% B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL, AR ¥a Y (1)
30 B2418-250-000  MOVING ENIFE LINK P RRX WY (1)
31 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING FIST RN P n
32 R2415-280-040  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM,, SMAL ARE0 Bat - (F39) 2% {1
33 85-7080410-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 3.5 ehEFEY 9/64-40 1=3.5 (n
34 R2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG TRET b - (B0 4) 23 {1)
357 $§-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%y 3/32-58 L=2,2 {2}
36 Bod17-210-000 MOVING KNIFF HINGE SCREW PUATE Ay n
37 WP-0450846-8P  WASHER (&5 3 3 (1)
38 B2417-280-600  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT R4S T BT SES (1)
39 58-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2he93y 11/64-48 L=7 {1
40 35-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v5:Ry 11/64-40 L=4 {1}
4l 81 K2473-280-06D  MOVING ENIFE WASHER D M-AZEFH D {1
42 01 B2423-280-00C  MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ¥H IO (1}
43 01 DB2423-280-68A  MOVING XNIFE WASHER A M-AZYIPRA {1}
44 01 B2423-28¢-00B  MOVING XNIFE WASHER 8 AR E N AR (1)
NOTE (#EW) 01....5ELEGTIVE PARTS RIRSH
0z,.,.TYPEH Het &
63....TYPE S St

— 20 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

Sl A H R

J*__j

33

Y

b

|
|
m
_
|
_
_
(-

az

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO _ NOTE ~_ PARTNO, . ____. BDESCRIPTEON .. _ .. Lo A S Gty .
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1953 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 22 ol i
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP PLATE ASM, {Whatars 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT PLATE ASH. (PRI iss 1
5 400- 15800 TC LINK ASH, AR9pERA(43) 1
[ WP-03205G0-SC  WASHER M3 YSF 5 % ap 49k B3 1
7 RE-0200080-K0  EB-RING it AhAY 2 2
8 SP-0400266-TF  SHOULDER SCREW VY D=4 H=1.§ 1
] 400~ 10580 T¢ BASE FaN IR ¥

10 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE IS ESICL 1
11 400-068780 TC_SPRING {RFAEA 3 1
12 400-06781 TC_BASE COVER LIHIN B 4B - 1
13 SH-GO20350-SP  SCREW M2 1=2.5 ¥52y M2 L=2.6 4
14 082 400-06782 TC NOTCH R {PIRIIF R 1
16 01 400-30943 TC_NOTCH R _H 1F¥h32y#R_M 1
8 G2 400-068777 TC_ROTCH_F {d¥hE/yE T I
17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H {h7ha29¥F | 1
i SH-4020600-8F  SCREW M2 L=6 At 75y M2 L=6 2
19 400-06768 TC JOINT _ASM, {EIHY af{y M3 1
20 SM-2360110-TF  SCREW TRFIRY KLL6X0.2 L=).36 2
3! SH-B04DG50-1F  GCREW E53y dd =8 4
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM_ASK. ARYHIIh 997 43 1
23 A00-10528 TC_DRIVING _ARM {h#hasp e (b
924 40011152 TC_ARM SCREW {bhasl woy 3 (2)
25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULBER SCREW 2 viy I=8 H=4 1
25 40G-26540 TC CONNECTING LINK RN i
27 S0-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & viy D=3.5 H=1.5 I
28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT e~ 29sh 1
29 SM-B0O30502-TF  ROLT M3X5 URZTEE kb 1
30 400-28630 THREAD HOLD KOTOR AW 9H3E-4 1
4 SH-G047502-TP  SCREW H4K0.7 L=12 HFHITIE A F
32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nFAYTHE Kb H4XD.7 L=6 1
33 400-32508 TH SENSOR_ASH, {h9E3EY3 1
34 400-33190 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE - Ao (1
35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR v (1
TS HE-0020400-08  BERSGR T m
37 SH-8020450-TP  SCREW b3Ey 2
NOTE (%) 01....TYPE # HAE KD
02....TYPE S S



13.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X—Y#8E (1)

e
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF WO NOTE  PARTNO. ... BESCRIEBTEIOR . [ S A Gty _
1 02 400-30944 X-Y TABLE_CONPL, X-Y5-7 pioa & 1
2 01 400-33144 X-Y TARLE_ASY XY7-7 by 0 1
3 03 400-38561 X-Y_TABLE_ASH XYF-7 Ay 1
4 06 460-3954D X-Y TABLE ASH XYF-7 4hya B I
& 2 460-30045 X_FPIXED RACE AaF{p-2 (2}
B 0T  4060-3314% L FISEE RACE TaF1v—2 {23
7 BR  400-38552 ¥ FIXED RACE X35{b-2 {2
2 2 B2502-210-BDG-A RACE TABLE - 4 {1}
8 04 D2562-Bi0-DOB RACE TABLE R {1}

34 62 B2507-210-D05 X STOPPER XZpas {2}

i 64 406-3575% X LTOPPER XAbzAt - {Z)

12 G2 BIS0B-2I0-DAG X BALL GAUGE ASH. X -4 - o {2

12 61 40B-32158 X BALL GAUGE_ASK AF Ry (2}

14 (8 R2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASY. (FXTENSION) BIFRBORE BY - 8% {2)

15 896  B2820-210-BOA ¥ FIXED RACE RIGHT PR ey {1)

% 07 400-32146 ¥ FIXED RACE RIGHT Tar {23 Iy

17 05  EK2620-210-BUR ¥ FIXED RACE, LEFT FaFb-288 ¥ {13

1% 097 400-33147 ¥ _FIXED RACE LEFT Va5 4p-R25 3 {1

19 05 R2521-210-D6O ¥ BALL GAUGE 1230 %A {23

20 67 400-33148 Y BALL GAUGE Y8 ~hE-y {2

71 05 BIGIE-210-000 Y STOPPER YAboA® [

22 07  B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YZhyn (1

2 07 400-3314% Y STOPPER FEAS AR (i

24 05 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7' KIWE -K (30}

25 07  BERZT-210-000 BALL F-0" B30k % (38)

X SE-5040802-TF SCREW #4X0.7 1=8 WYRZTIE B (4}

27 S¥-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 PYhaTHE AL M4X0.7 L=10 {4)

28 SH-8040602-TF SCREF ¥4X0.7 L=5 FASY {2)

28 SH-BO40RB0-TP SCREW ¥4 LsB XZbyn pAgy {4

36 47 #P-(456848-5P WASHER |42 i ] {2}

31 JOH- 36548 ¥ RENOVAL RACE Y91 i

32 01 WP-0450848-5P WASHER (S5 20 o {2

33 04 B25IZ-210-BOA X TIMING RELT{EXTERSION) EESELE LI Y 1

34 82 B4GO7-210-DGD % SENSOR SLIT Xbyeitel H

35 41 400-38474 SFNSGR SLIT X2yohid {

36 08 400-38585 X RERR0GRSETT XpeE-Z5t 1

27 82 B2530-215-D0O X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XaT ghF308a5Fanke 7 39 1

38 Z62-23701 LIFTIXG LEVER SHAFT RAAFLIF YA T S H

29 KH-6050801-8P KT us uwhadel MBX0 R I3z H

49 SK- 108000508 RADIAL BEARING Sy TAY 40k i

it SH-G040E0E-TF ACREW Wi%6 7 1% BYRIT I AY Z

42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4 1=6 BYRITHE &b M4XB. 7 L=6 Z

43 02 SY-80HIBOZ-TP BOLT BYBITIE Bb H

44 D4  SM-BO5250%-TP SCREW MAX0_ 8 L=2§ BEHFTHE Ab $

45 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 FAFY 1

it BIETS- 0261060 HIRGESTID R 2

47 SE-GB41202-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 mIHTHE kb 4

48 WP-0450861 -SP WASHER (55 2 4

48 62 S¥-6041202-TP SCREW M4XD .7 L=12 IR HE A p)

56 B2 We-D4BOSO1-SP WASHER S5 P

5] SH-BO4[4062-TF SCREW H4 L=14 GIRFT e A B ¥

5% BI606-210-D00 ¥ DRIVEN BRACKET Ay afh 87 ¥t i

53 WP-B520656-84 WASKER 5.2%83.5%0.5 EF¥ B 3 5.2X3.5X0.6 i

54 B250G-210- 0D BELT RECEIVER A° RRAET H

55 64 BRBAZ-210-DOD X BELT BASE {EXTERSIGR) FFFalIhEN AhE o i

58 Bi514-210-D00-A  DRIVEN SPROCEET ¥ 2ph 87 BFR 1

57 RE-DEBGO0G-KO E-RING 6§ E¥ 2k3¥ 8 1

58 02 B2512-230-DOB-A X TIMIRG BELT EEZELT AR A S 1

ROTE CHERL

03....FOR AMS-2149E-1518

02, ., FOR AMS-ZIGEHS ESS EHL ESL

03.. .. FOR AM5-218E-2208

G4,.. FOR AMS-Z10E-1510,aME-210E-2208,

AMS-210E-2210

85, .. .EXCEFT AMS-Z10E- 15310, AMS-210E-2210

06, . FOR AMZ-210E-2210

07, ... FOR AMS-Z10E-15630,AMS-Z2Y0E-2210
08... .FOR AMS-210E-2206,AMS-2106E-2210

-0~

AMS-210E-1510ME
AMS-210FHS ESS, E9L ESLE
AMS-ZI0E-220818
AMS-210E- 1516, AMS-210E-2208,
AES-210E-22108
AMS-2IBE-1510, AMR-Z10F2210%
AMS-230E-22105

<

AMS-ZIDE-1510, AMS-ZHOE-2210H)
AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2210H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. XY COMPONENTS (2)
X-YiR (2)

-5 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NG  NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCREIEPTION . ___| LS A S B Gty .
! 400- 29626 X FEED MOTOR Hre-4 1
2 400-20627 Y FEED HOTOR YArie-4 i
3 02  400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X A4h ¥ 25 i
4 61 400-36473 X_GUIBE SHAFYT BRACKET X4V ¥ i 1
& 43 A00- 385663 % GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET XP b ¥ ryex 1
3 40030847 X_DRIVEN GEAR ¥ a0 onr by i
7 B2526-210-B00 X DRIVE GEAR XFh ons Be H
8 WP-0430801-3C WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 Y9 A 1 4.3X8K0.8 2
8 400-25437 X DRIVE SHAFT Xk oy » 1

10 400-30948 Y _FEED SHAFT YN 9 s i
il 63 400- A8} X_GUTDE _SHAFT SIS 1
12 01 4A00-36475 X_GUIDE SHAFT b5 0% A A 3
13 43 400-38564 X GUIBE SHAFT bR 4 1
14 400-25438 ¥ REMOVAL BUSHIKG VAN Y giag z
i5 02 400-33042 ¥ REMOVAL BRACKET YLt ey 242 i
15 04 400-36476 Y REMDVAL SHAFT HOLDER Yoy an k 1
17 84 SH-5051802-TP SCRER ¥B L=18 UFEr7IE A 1
18 04  WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X16X0.8 E3% 43 B.EXI0X0.8 1
19 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 5y PR ik H
20 SB-4080601-00 REARING aJmh By e 2
21 SH-6041200-5P SCREW ¥4 L=12 vy M4 L=i2 &
23 02 SM-BORIBEZ-TP SCREW ¥8 115 WISTHYE b MR L=1% 1
23 SK-ROGORIZ-TP SCREW ¥6 L-8 MARY HE L=8 2
24 SH-8060802-TP SCREF H6X6 bAZY ¥6 Lo§ 2
25 SH-80608I1Z-TP SOREW M8 L=8 FAZY MG L=8 2
76 SH-ROBGEIZ-TP SCREW M5X6 bA2% UBX0.8 L=5 2
27 02 SM-9061050-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Beyskt Ab U8 L6 3
28 04 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=17 PRAITHE AL WE L=12 p
29 WP-D450846-8P WASHER |5 i b § 8
30 WP-D820526-5D WASHER §,2X14XD,5 LI % 8,2X14X0.5 1
31 A00-25438 ¥ PEED MOTCH BASE Y4B 9e-2-b 1A {4 i
52 SH-5O41200-8P SCREW M4 L=12 BBEY M4 L=12 4
33 SH-6042000-87 SCHEW B33y M4 1=20 z
34 WP-D450846-5P WASHER [ 3520 4 2
55 B25256-210-500 X DRIVE GEAR 7B ong Ay i
36 SK-2060802-TP SCREW ¥BXs FAZY M6 =6 3
37 B2513-210-300-A4 DRIVE SPROCKET b 9X7 Bk 1
38 HD-0005700-04A PHOTO SENSOR TAbYVE i
39 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY AT MR L=10 1
48 05 B4004-210-800 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xevg-MIr44 1
41 63 400-38566 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Xevi-bU¥r44 1
42 SH-6D40602-TP SCREW ¥4 1=8 URRETFE AR HAX0.7 L=b 2
43 406- 32505 Y_SENSOR ASH, (28 9% i 1
44 SL-4031081-8C SCREF ¥3 X 18 FA* 3 AT M3 L=1O H
45 400-25613 Y SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE YEvE-b 2742 i
46 SE-G040802-TP SCREW M4X.7 =8 PERITHE A 2
47 EA~S500R01-00 CABLE BAND Yrbyn' v 1

NOTE (HE&D

01....FOR AMS-Z10E-1510
B2....FOR AMS-210EHS ESS,EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-210E-Z206 ANS-2108-2210
G4, .. FOR AMS-Z10E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,

AMB-210E-2210
G5, ., EXCEPT AMS-210E-2208

— 96 —

AMS-210E- 1510/
AMS-210EHS, ESS, EHL, ESLE
AMS-210E- 2206, ANS-210E-2210H
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206,
AMS-210E-22108]
ANS-210E-2206 % & <

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—210EHS, ESS)
) AR (AMS-210EHS ESSH])

— 27 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF NG _MPE__ FART RO, __ ] PESCRIPTION . ___. [ A . R Gty
1 40023636 FEED BRACKET FAAIME A i
2 400-23545 LIPTING LEVER RIGHT ARy ey 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT Apryyrea i 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT BV AR IRE I
5 400-235653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT REPE DI Y 1
[ 400-723649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT FY LT VAT MY EL Y i
7 400-23850 SUPPORT LINK LEFT EVUE AR ¢ VAR VIR A | 1
3 R2579-210-D00-A SLIDER A - I
3 400-23648 SLIDPER SHAFT A5LH -3 4 1

14 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME FIRPIIARS 1

11 R2552-210-B00  LOBER PLATE $a4R i

12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER FARELAN B{H7H t

13 B2583-210-D00  SPRIRG AInt 3 2

14 B2E&1-210-D00  SPRING, RIGHT ES EAS MDA L 1

5 B2582-210-B0O0  SPRING,LEFT TR ¥ Rka 8 1

16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK AN {92 i

17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER VTP ISEY 2

18 B2561-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL, TVRAZIRFIT YIRS Bt o !

19 B2610-210-D80  WOHK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FAFIAN 047 1

20 BI626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A0 F3-¥9% pINM LY 2

21 400-13583 SHAFT BLOCK SHATT IREV-F pITEY 7 I

22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN YIvE Y ey 2

23 CS-0T8073A-81  THRUST COLLAR ASH, ZFAMYY 23 1

24 RE-03DD0O00-K0  F-RING 3 N 4bAY 3 4

25 RE-G300008-K06 E-RING 3 Ef 4pAY 3 2

36 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 EF A4A% 7 1

27 SB-7168005-00  BEARING el iyl A LY 1

28 SY-1040801-8SP  SCREW M40, 7 L=8 #3033 M4X0.7 L=8 2

29 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW ¥4%0.7 L=12 BERITHE &b 2

30 SH-BO81002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 SAITHE A H6 L=10 2

K3 SM-8061402- TN BOLT HERITHE Ab P

32 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 BPAXY M5 L=d 2

13 SH-4041655-8P  SCREW M4 L=16 Far iy 4

34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW k5Ey p)

35 SH-6450610-TP  SCREW v9a:Y M4X0.5 L=6 4

36 WF-0480856-8F WASHER 4.8%8 . 4X0.8 E5¥ F ¥ 4, RAB.4%0,8 7

37 WP-0651001-8C  WASHER s 2 i 2

38 WP-0651001-8C  WASHER &5 2

34 B2557-280-00C  WASHER IWIWT P H R0 i

40 WE-0410002-KPF  SPRING WASHER PR F X N4 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 W78 b H3X0.56 1=8 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 98 —



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS ESS)
g ) AlE (AMS-210EHSESS%ER<)

-90 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, RO NOTE ~ PART RO, pEscripPTION ] S-S T S Qry |
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET RAFZVA A 1
2 480-23643 LINK PLATE A Ep R NELET 2
K 40323640 LINK PLATE B THIYYI4AB 2
4 01 B2552-210-DO0  LOWER PLATE b2 ot 1
§ A06-23647 WORK CLAMP FUOT PLATE COVER RIARIZAN V4474 1
6 01 400-23639 2-STEP PEEDING FRAME 28 VR JRRIINGS 2
7 HX-0023300-00  CLIP WrEy AU 4
8 B2590-210-DAD  WORK CLAMP FODT COMPL. ,RIGHT AIRFLTYIN W4R5% 90° 0 i
g B2591-210-DAD  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL, , LEFT RAAFLITYAN ALY VYot ¥ i

16 B2610-210-100 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIAFLAA 544 1
i1 100-23644 CYLINDER ENUCELE RELIVUE 327N 2
12 B2567-210-D80  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE YO RIS 4 1
13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT F5 AVE V2 A 1
14 400-23642 SL1DER BASE AR -5 4 {
15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN YA RFYIp Y 2
16 400-23683 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT -F P IVEY S i
17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER PEy7 v by i
18 RT-0400251-EF  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WLayE-2 IR 0.4
19 CS-0700734-81  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANEE 43 2
28 PA-1502006-A0  AIR CYLINDER IPYUSAR 2
21 P1-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW B4 IRE 4
22 RE-0300000-E8  E-RING 3 Ed" #+47 3 4
23 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 5 Eff #54Y § 2
24 §B-7180005-00  BFARING a9y a0y 1
25 SH-1040801-8P  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5313 M4X0,7 L=8 2
76 S¥-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BFRETHE AL M4X0.7 L=10 P
27 SH-6041202-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYRITHE A 2
28 S¥-8051002-TF  SCREW N5X0.8 L=10 ayhrydE b M5X0.8 L=10 A
29 SE-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 BYhEYHE Bb M6 L=I0 2
30 SH-6061402-T  BOLT UFRLTHE Ab 2
31 SE-8050812-TP  SCREW H5X8 ARy MAX0 .8 L=8 {
32 SH-4041665-8F  SCREW M4 L=1§ E TN 4
33 SH-6450610-TP  SCREW ¥IIRY M4X0.5 L=8 4
34 SM-6040800-5P  SCRERW 4545 2
35 WP-0450000-S) WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v5¥ 4 3 4.5X8%0.5 2
a6 WE-D4B0856-8F  WASHER 4, 8X48.4X0.8 Y5¥ ¥ 1 4,BX8,.4X0.8 3z
37 WP-0651001-80  WASHER {473 o 4 2
38 WP-0651001-8¢C  WASHER 1473 A i} 2
39 ¥S-0410002-XP  SPRING WASHER MY M4 2
40 %S-0410002-K2  SPRING WASHER ARk 3 M4 p)
41 SM-6030802-TF  SCHEW ¥IX0.5 1=8 U¥HF73% M B3X0.5 L=8 1
42 02 400-35477 LOWEER_PLATE FAfA 1
43 02 480-36478 FEEDING _FRAME FEIyhyy i
44 03 D2552-D10-DOD  LOWER PLATE TA{4 1
45 03  400-38567 FEEDING FRAME ZIRFTINYY 1
46 04 400-39541 LOWER PLATE LT 1
47 04 400-3954% FEEDING FRAME AYryhys 1
KOTE (3E8t) 01.... FOR AMS-210FHL, ESL AMS-21DERL , BRLE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

62....FOR AMS-210E-1510
G3....FOR AMB-210E-2206
D4. ... FOR AMS-210E-2210

- B

AMS-210E-1510H
AMS-210E-2206 §
ANS-ZI0R-2210/



17.TABLE COMPONENTS

SR

i T ——_—

i ot e e e e e e s

- g1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF RO  NOTE _ PMTNO. . pEsScrLepvTtoN ] S S T S Gty
1 01 141-81951 T-STAND COMPL, TEPIHYT 8 1
2 81  400-38255 T-STAND COMPL, {AIR TYPE) TYe2¥¥2° 9 1
3 BS101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. TERpsEYa Y (n
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM, ,RIGHT DVEL S SR TEL (1
5 111-58468 STAND S1DE SUPPORT P4 GFa (1)
§ 1168667 RUBRER CAP ¥ BA L Xyyr 74}
7 ES108-210-AAA STAND COMPL, Yoy (1
8 141-182561 STARD ASM, ,RIGHT YFauEsT 0{3% ) (n
9 176-07402 NUT 44553 9% 3]

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE YRy rh AR {2)
11 G SL-9082081-5F WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ IR AR {10}
12 02  SL-D0B2091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ st (12)
13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL, ZEyray & 2 Mhya ) (1)
14 01 WP-D871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 (SIS ES I {2}
15 01 111-58806 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE SayFay &Y uty {2}
H 0] ¥s-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER #.6XT8X1.4 Mr¥ ¥ 2 §.6K15X1.4 {5
37 01 111-5900% PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 ¥ oo {2
18 01 B&IS3-771-000 PEBAL CONNECTIRG ROD INE - S (n
19 1 DBR113-555-DBO0 PEDAL BUSHING FECE Bl ad] {23
i 01 GPF-DGOREDGD PEDAL ABJUSTING PLATE 73(% FavkInt Y (n
21 a1 GPF-0G060DAD PEDAL CONPL, & YTy {n
29 0!  SH-9061203-SE SCREW ME L=12 BAbSE b M6 L=12 (23
73 01  WP-0GTI0NE-5E WASHER 6.7X13X} b3 H 3 BLTALIEKY {23
24 01 WS-0B2IZ1O-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 KRR 6.2X11.4K1.2 (2)
25 0] SH-G082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 YA Bh MR L=26 {2)
26 0f  /F-0871602-3E WASHER &.7X18%1.6 bPF 3 5 8. 751841.6 {4}
27 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NP2 O8.6K15X1.4 {2)
28 01  NM-GDBOTZ1-SE NUT M8 uehrFvE M8 {2)
A B8150-218-000 CASTER F-7 REYAR (4}
30 NH-612000%-8E NUT M12 HHhFEIN WIE 332 {43
31 (1 SH-BGBG523-3E HEXAGORAT, BOLT ByhrE Kb [E))]
32 111-68300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 2T YFah {1
33 04 B11i5-210-B0O HINGE RUBBER A YREVY K Yy A Z
34 04  SH-GOGGOD2-TN BOLT M6 L=60 By HE A M6 L=60 4
K 406-30949 TABLE -7 % 1
KT I11-65157 DRAWER ASH, (XY TE] 1
37 111-55108 DRAWER 3 0 (B
38 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT YEF Y §¥1 2
39 SK-3311500-SC WOGD SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ ey D=3.1 =15 (6)
40 118204 -555-000 DRAWER STOPPER LR ¥AbIA - {1
41 04 H¥-8080001-8C NUT MBXT .25 WAL M8 132 1
42 04  SM-BABGOO2-TP SCREW FhaTHE AL I
43 04 WP-OBG1846-SC WASHER 8,6%22.0X1.8 vS4t 5 3 B.5X2241.8 1
44 04 BSZ02-205-000 (L MANAGEMENT 17 9%% 1
45 34 ROI21-012-000 (1L CAN 779y 1
45 04 SK-3311601-5F WOOD SCREF B=5.1 L=1b YAE7:y D=3.1 L=ib A
47 04  WP-0651646-SC WASHER 75 o 4
48 4 NM-GOGO001-SC NUT M6 pEBIFRN M6 13z 8
49 04  BI}1}-216-D00 BED HINGE A ghbyy 2
50 ST-B053511-8R TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Rapr w3y 4

KOTE (iEdil)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0., .FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

62, ., . FOR AMS-ZIGEHL, ESL,AMS-210E-1510,

AMS-210E-2206
03... .EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
04... ACCESSCRIE PARTS

— 8% -m

AMS-210EHS ESSH

AMS-210EHL FSL,AMS-210E-1510,

AME-230E- 22064
AMS-ZI0EHS ESS %8 <

87 1



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS)
77— (AMS-210EHSESS# iR<)

i WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 vy % 8.7X18X1.6 1
2 NM-G08O721-8E  NUT ¥8 nIRrFIL M8 1
3 RT-0600401-ER  TURE $3-7 .5
4 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND FHEYR VY i
5 PC-0124060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2RV AR -bAE aY 4
i 14Z-04656 SOLENGID VALVE ASM, F Yy A yhE 1
7 SL-6041002-TH  SCREW § 3 LRahTHE AR 2
8 400-30050 SORENOID VALVE FITTING BASE 5y At YR IIR{4 1
g 400-30951 FILTER REGULATOR ASH. TARAVR 2b-% 23 1

i0 $L-4051091-5C  SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 FAT 23y LAA M5X0.8 =10 2

i 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE EEE YL 1

12 SL-G082003-8E  SCREW ¥ 9% HIE A) 1

— 2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
For CHE R

1 239-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, APEFIOF (3] 1
A 2289-31109 SPOCL RETAINER ADE7LR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {hyibrs 9 {(2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST GUSHION by Sryyay (2)
5 226-30804 SPOOL REST ISEvis b, (2
[ SE-B0BIRIG-8C  SCREW UE L=16 ¥53EY M6 L=15 {23
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {REFE B {2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 55 M F % e i {1}
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {bRFo5 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {h&Fh 7 (1) (1
11 230-31507 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MEFE I 5 $)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FAT Ry M5 L=14 {2}
K] NY-6050001-8F  NUT H5 nykr#gs Hb {2}
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMIFE F(4) (1)
15 229-31%08 THREAD GUHIBE {437 (2)
16 WS-Dh10D82-KN  SPRING WASHER AR F 1 5. 1%8.2X1.3 (2)
17 RE-GOSO0HI-SE  KUT M5 32554 88 1 (2
18 HM-B160511-8E  HUT M18X1.5 DYhsFes HI16X1.5 132 {1
19 WP-1702608-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 b B % 17530%2.8 (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- B4 —



20, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

Bl IOVEEER

o G
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HEF RO NOTE PARENO, .. ._] bESCRIPTIOR . LA S S Gy |
] 400-32704 EASY PAKEL CP-20 Fugnt 3% OP-20 1
2 40031471 PANEL PCH A ASKH, REREN VAYE {n
X1 $1.-4031081-5C SCRER ¥3 X 10 FAT2Y ¥AZ M3 L=10 {4}
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS Wk 9 4ARLS-A {1
5 400-30594 KEAR_C'ASE Yk -2 (1
3 6T 3714 FAREL, SHEET NIEYE §))]
7 450-30695 HOLIER _PLATE B -7 b (1
8 400-30698 CONNECTOR_COVER 237 - (1)
g 4006-30697 SM_COVER SHEN - {1

10 SL-4031081-5C GCRES M3 X 18 FAT Y AA MY L=10 {4}

71 A0G-GRRTT PAYEL STAND SEYFIVTY I

12 SK-3382001-8E SCREW D=3 .8 L=20 YAEPEY B=3.8 L=20 4

13 5L-4041691-5¢ SCREW ¥4 L=16 4 3%% BAZ M4X0,7 L=16 3

14 406-30982 PANEL CABLE ASSY N A7 APS 1

15 BME- 032006468 VOLTAGE INBICATION SEAL FYTIaN Y -k 379200V 1

5 CH-3063505-01 VOLTAGE, CAUTYON LADEL Tl vFau4 v -k i

¥ CH-3001004-01 LABEL & (LARGE) Fouht ¥R VIA AS(E 1) 1

I8 HS017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH, FUE R bR t

19 HA-DU42506-00 SWITCH A r¥ i

20 460-31502 OPTION B ASSY 7 yavass 1

21 WP-OBE2ORE 50 WASHEE W8 B )]

22 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8, 4%17.4X1.8 S FF 3N ek B {1

A 3-0B20002-KR SPRING WASHER, M3 A3 H R 8.2K16,4X2 (3

24 RH-6080002-5C HUT ¥8 uFhiteh M4 2%2 {z)

26 S¥-8084002-T4 SCREW M8 L=40 U¥R7HE b U8 1=40 {1}

76 ¥FS-HIT00003 BOLT -% MFFE A {2}

27 $K-3512001-3E WOOD SCREW D=5, 1 L=20 YAEZEY D=5} L=20 (2}

28 MIG04-511-B04 VOLTAGE IHDICATION CARD,A §uTY ARy AN A {1}

29 ¥A-0115320-00 STAPLE AFar A (3}

30 HP-0013051-58 FUSE §, 15A 250V BEF. 50,112 pa2-1' (3, 154) {13

K HE B030004-00 FUSE ZA (220/240V) YFE v Ya-a 0

32 HE-0013050-P0 FUSE BA r1-4' BA (n

a3 400-35024 OPERATION_BGX_FIXED PLATE(BJAS yaga' b3 1

34 SK-3415201-8F WOOD SCHEW Dwd .} L=32 THENTY Ded ] L=32 2

1 40030523 PANEL TYFE F ASSY A IRFT3 |

36 ADG-GHTER T ERALE ASSTY LON77 7%vF% n

37 406-307865 REAR CASE Wd-% {1

38 400-30767 SH_COVER SHHR -~ {(n

49 400-30768 CORNECTOR COVER ARPA-HAT - {n

40 Th-0550604-RD RUBBER PLUG FAdy (1

41 465775528 1CP ROLDER ROARD IC039147 3]

42 400-05848 D-$UB 9P (OVER D-SUB OF Hn - {13

43 HX-DD35400-0N SPACER At - (5}

44 HE-0035400-08 SPACER A~ (3

45 81.-40306%1-SC SCREW ¥3X6 FAT I3 RAR K3X0. 5 Leb )]

16 SL-4090601 -8 SCREW W3YE TR IRY hA M3KG .5 L=6 [F))

47 8L-4030881-5C SCRER ¥3 1=6 ¥ F 2% P I3y U3 L=6 {4)

43 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 E5§ ¥ 3 3.7XBX0.3 (D

49 400-53216 OPERATTON PANEL MAGNET A VOEN JAAFAAGY V4 {2}

50 AG3- %4259 LCB ABSY LCBY3 {1}

51 AZGRG0T0-DAD FiH IXIa%F 147 U1 (N

52 AZD06-010-660 THIHCH FANEL HEFR 3N (n

53 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT FeAEY gl %)

54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT FeAb$ay {2

55 440-00136 KEY SHELT IF{5-¥-h {1}

i 0600138 FOTHSIBES TAFE CEVE v (3}

57 4066-00140 1SOLATION SHEET ¥ PIvI-k {1}

58 400342632 {P-400 FRONT_CASE ASSY 1P-4007py b -Ar3 {1)

59 400-30764 FRONT CASE FhE- (13

60 400-00133 INSERT HUT {vi-pivp {5}

51 ETTIATITE! PANEL PCB A ASSY RN VAR 713

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

o BF =



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

WA o AR

From the library of: Supe?i?é?r*Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 KOTE___ PARTNO. 1] BESCRIPTION . _. Voo A A aty |
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX 7YYo g2 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FUNOR 9 IAIIIN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FTUIIE 9 RRGYIIAT - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ hRvy Fat a3y M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b RyE FaT 33 M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE 7FWeE wraAMIYF{4 1
7 SL-G6083082-TN  SCREW EAN W%Dﬁﬂ/?ﬁi Lk 4
8 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7" 9y 1
9 SL-4040851-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=8 LA 39# FA' 32V M4 L=8 4
10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT N8X1.25 Iy h M8 132 8
11 M4206-461-000  WASHER RV ES 3D A 4
12 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
13 400-31452 MAIN PCB MAIN PCB (D
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK BAINSIY 44 (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA'22¥ bAZ M3 L=10 (8)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW N4 1=8 P RYE AT axd M4 L 8 6
17 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDCHA' VRIZ 1
18 SL-4040881-5C  SCREW M4 L=§ 3h 3¥E FAT I3V M4 L=8 10
19 400-00058 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T&n" ¥73 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% Fat 233 M4 L=8 6
21 HX-0033900-00 S7U0D ETED 6
22 NE-3040520-SC  NUT M4 73V ¥EFvh M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TTVE-A73 1

24 HM-00048060-10  FINGER GUARD TLH -h - ]

25 SL-4043581-SC  SCREW b aYEIAT 3y 4
26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 739y YEFyh M4 4
27 400- 05708 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE BAINEA VhALE 1
28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 A 39% FaT 237 M4 L=8 5
29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 ¥¥a 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-1* bA(4 )

31 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRYT tAZ M4R0.T L=10 Z

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y F vt va-} 3pr3 1

33 HX-0041000-04  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN=VOR-77 vy 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}* P23 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SBC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-b* 8§73 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-KAINI-M P73 1
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASS'Y SDC-MAINa-b S22 1
38 HX-0061100-00  WIRE SADDLE VAR S 2 ) 3
39 ES607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) - (¥3-) 1

40 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7- -7 1

41 400-03458 MASY SEAL YArY-R 10

42 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8. 4X17.4X1.6 b3 b R 3 AT M8 4

— 38 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)
b
5 i E
BAINEHE e = %
2RFH exrzimIT™ i ; T
N1 (B) : Tl RERE-S &
FRIE ! 33 2w EARYS L35 4 &mw} E’m s
l hpp  #AY E34 fa3 {
IRFL e iz (L1328 3 H . &f
FK4T a M *13 AT % :’w ATS24E m
o ;;1; mexih ?
4 LN 1
o o poent cHeR 1;;;} spl | T xkvees
P oo P e [PLOA -
- \[ﬂ]jcmst l cxe? ) FUMTTTT) T
ARG EAE [ ] a o -
e T vase PP | [ rEees
; i ENBS — o
ERLELSS S I g I onet EﬂP:Flz::{:EOF cH3E &”m‘@’[ ; Y R, WELE-5
BLEfRAL Y Ewﬂ}msa L AR o6 i ‘
= vaoint { B} [ S TPPTIT Y ?
N § 14P prrovaan cmsfg}gm} e
smamaeyy 1 —] erltnes  invER cars (k) g e
//,_/J”\/_L' (#} qop i 24w ¥ il:g?(a} - ai!
LEROE Y m/’ : ::; Ahxs nEX104 E___E — an
. it ' 541X e i e P _X?— .—Dh
P I NS | “Tonss ggiz";’;f’“ T T T T T T T T g T T T T T T T T
~ /I l L : | oREA(S : M
b — { &} = ; AHx3 [ lirlS{ : o n I - V1A LT L |
¥ oNE? el ol | mex. 54 | EZIvmaz_awe
ERRA9¥ { I { 2 N [ L3 23
o= T | lgplzezs  lowsz (mfr T !
oy © e Ll _jhane LA T [ e EATE N T el
B . 1 i - -
mmm 27 Tay M Tessecn IR N -
N - { papprwy moxl G4 Lot = -
- o Ll jhaxe en7a Rl
] — cHEs b l!r;fsSk -5 "§ E -
-HEE ;! | LR CHITIEY CHBE ol = b
P (- } 1 (sv] foe] M Eﬁf’MzsP CHIPD : A
=N PRI poe o #i e
— —dow {8 — ’
Aunasm W_j f ﬁ GHES - - -
L E) o oo
™y ey i
"G
E: N 14p jsorl “w i
ne ) ro GN1Y  CHIS
T it T
— |
.- b £N2 SPM 3?} taTy csuE
;““ RERA 1 _z__i ;}} ] SOCER 1 FHe-# T3y e
e one aj:.;.::j 5o onts |
; FRI o Emﬁ 3
cHielr
L0 k-1
hed e ":[‘ T enio = TR R SHIR
] ap
o i
~ s g

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO _ BOTE  _ _ PARENO. 1 DESCREPTYON . [ S A, Qty _
1 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY i
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Hhiriz-2 I
3 400-32539 AT SOLENOID ATV MY 1
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR XA0E-4 1
5 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR YAohe-4 1
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YhAFIT-A 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {h¥hzE-4 i
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASM. wAn -03 1
g 01  400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASH., I7-Favh45-7" b3 1

10 01  400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM FOUY A yFank{a3-} 93 i

11 01 400-30951 FILTER REGULATOR_ASM. TORALY 1b-% 73 I

12 ¥ 400-15757 IP-410F IP-410F 1

13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 Bv4ne ik CP-20 1

14 % 400-55573 COMPACTFLASH(TH) Ivn Fh7755a(TH) 1

15 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SBCXA VBIR 1

16 400-52937 SERVO MOTOR 550W -4 £-4550W i

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TrVE-4-73 ]

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASSY SDCALya-b 8§43 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{YI-1 Py3 1

20 064  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n' v AJ3 1

71 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-§ $n v ASS 1

22 400-05393 FLT-SDEC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-8DC 13-} P23 i

23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V7oa3-b 43 1

24 400-05394 FLT-SBC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDC 1~} 8§43 1

25 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH A4{9¥ 1

26 04 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY FVYRT YR va-p APss 1

27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y FUYGF v va-v PSR 1

28 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY A ya-bt 1P220V03 1

29 07 M8035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vans Vi va-p 43 1

30 08 MN9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYEt VE-7 B3 1

31 05" 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH. JE 5y -7 M 1

32 03 M9024-580-CA0  POWER CABLE ASM., 100V Fouht vE-7t 0 100VIVS3 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASH. SWEa9F{3-b" 73 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, PE78 & &' MA{Y#I3 1

35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM, PE4TFa0544-7" W3 I

36 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH. YR I

37 400-32512 INT PCB_ASM. INTEA" ¥I3 1

38 400-32506 X SENSOR CABLE ASM, Xbviy-7' A3 1

39 HD-0005700-04  PHOTQ SENSOR TR EYE ]

40 400-32505 Y SENSOR ASM. 7ty #rs I

41 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. I bvRE-7 B3 1

42 HP-D005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAM RV 1

43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM, LRIHILYHIR 1

44 400-32509 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM, AhEBRYEF-7" MO3 1

45 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYETT 4 1

46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASK, ToE VA yFa-h 23 1

47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR CABLE ASM. FRERLIAYEY RS -7 A3 1

48 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR FAbEYY 1

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. {73 74329593 1

50 400-32511 THE _SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. fMEbevr-7 423 1

NOTE (i) 0l....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESSH

: - 40 ~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

02....FOR JE

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
G4....FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE
05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE)
06....FOR 1-PHASE
07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V)

08....FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V)

JER

— @A
3FH/EHEA

A E)
HHM

BRI (100V)

M (200~220V)



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS
R VEHE

i

H gt 480-33831 PXYE PEDAL SHITOH ASH. PEIG & & 419573 1
2 82 GPK-47001043 5-PEDAL ASK. k21 1
3 82 484-3387% $547 RELAY CABLE ASW. PEATF 2y -7 AF% 1
4 43 400-42352 NECHANICAL YALVE UHIT b3 T IAN }
B 18601-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE AT AN T (i}
i TBOG2-DIE-AGY PEBALTUSHION T RTAray (4}
7 $$-8111210-8P SCRER 1E/64-40 L=12 EEEy 11/64-40 1=12 (23
8 WE-0450861-8D WASHER 4.6K:0X0.8 ¥ 4 4 5XI0KE,8 (3
4 NS-2451040-KP SPRING WASEER 4,5%8, 6X1 AP 14,548 541 (2}
10 EP-0553216-S1 FASHER [5; 8 S (23
3 9 SV E I MY Y7 1F 3 611 Fo¥ai-%- 1)
12 PY-DLEG000-80 AIR VALYE A4 {1
13 PI-3010405-01 HALF UKION 35 B=4 TAYEIE F UD D=d {8}
14 PX-5000140-00 G Y {2}
15 BT-0400351-18 UELTHARE HOSE, BLACK SavE-X 4p (1.3}
3 RT-0IGG7ET-FE ¥E HOSE, BLARK [ BT [GPE3)
17 BT-0466251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 12507 T (1.9)
1% HX-003 140004 SPIRAL TURE A Fa- T (0.8)
31 EA-9560801 -00 CABLE BAND ¥y v ()
26 GEP-01013000 VALVE IAY Ap MAT ()
A BT-G40025T-TR TRE TR 0% BLACK eV )]
2% BT- 040025} -EE URETHARE ROSE, BLACK Weyd-t fu {6.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE MARX {3} Wy-v-2{3) (23
24 LR -353463 FIRE ¥ARR {4} Fy-v-Fid} (1)
25 150- 35600 RIRE MARK {7} ¥{y-y-5{7) (3
L TR 5788 YHRE WRLTES Y RFE 15
37 BY-3080480-02 GUITK COUPLIKG YTV F &3
2% FE-G450801-89 FASHER 4 5X10X0.8 Y P} 4.551800.8 (2)
29 #5-8451040-XPF SPRING WASHER 4,5X8,5X1 AR 4, 558.6X) (23
30 £8-7111120-TP ECRER TREFIY (23

ROTE (EH)

- 473 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

o1, .. FOR ANS-210EHS ESS,AMS-210E-2208,
AMS-210B-2216

G2... . FOR ANS-210FHL, ESL, AMS-2i0E-1510

93,., FOR ANS-210E-2210

ARS-ZIOENS, £5S, AMS-2108- 2206,

AMS-Z1GE-2210/

AMS- 21 08HL  ESL , AXS-210E- 15101

ANS-2HE- 23107



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
RSB

27

2:3-29-30

AR

RI80§-210-D0O

BOBRIN

186

vy

1

% 0 B258T-310-DA0 FLAST1C BLANK PLATE ASM, P IAFIIRIRRTE SR 3

4 08 4060-36478 PLASTIC_RBLANK PLATE_ASH P SAFIIRINITE T ho3 2

4% 03 HIP- 50681402 REEDLY BPASH1I4-2 DeXGH 142 1

374 04 P 17051802 NEEBLY BPZ1T#18-2 DPX1TRIA-2 1

[:$73 [i1:1 VUTEMENTT0E REEBEE TT§10072 134 7l00-2 i

7% 06 37206102 KEEBLE SY3356 110-2 §Y3365 £110-2 i

8 22933404 SCREW DRIVER, SNALL M IA - (F5%) i

[ 89113012000 WRENCH {5X14} Uz-4" F A F(3E-) 1

14 B 46370 000 HKEXAGORAL FRAENCH, SMALL PFRFE - AN F (33-) i
11 F00-5EY6Y REXAGGNEL DRIVER(1.G} BR3 10N FUART 309 1
12 131 131-40304 % SHAPED HOOK Sy Ay 2
13 i 260 -37961 {HAIR ¥ i
14 a7 BIBOL-B1L-000 PLASTIC PIATE STOPFER P FRFIY BAAFLIAPIN 2
15 67 SH-50403458-TF SCRER ¥4 L=4 v3y M4 L=d 1
T i ~gdh GHIA .2 BIL) FESYE RITETY i
17 62 PI-3885284-81 SGOKET h{FF I i
15 o2 PR-GOOOI -G8 EGSE BARD F-3A e 1
13 #29-33108 SCRER DRIVER,HIDDLE [SETTIN F5T 5 i
&) A0-2TTT8 YIRYL DOVER PR E m-AEA - 1
31 BITST 5280 FELT {R77H i ]
22 igl-02206 THEEAD GUIBE T {87 1
23 SH- 5040880 TP ECRER ¥4 L=8 £33y M4 L3 1
24 R2191- 485850 BRIVER }SEA - 1
F2] 29141-372-4680 FEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE HEBER - 2NV F (XY 1
i i (e S LT R BERE YRIDHEATION SHEET WEEY, 17744- 957 o1 1
%7 22%-32800 ACCTSSORIE BAR TEPERN ¥ 1
28 22433068 SCRER DRIVER,LARGE AN X 4} !
28 18 BILET-DI0-BAD BLANK ASK. FRRFERIIRELT FE 0K 2
38 it £06-39543 FLASTIC BLANK _FLATE AN, T IR A RALT R EIR 2

HOTE (R} 6i,.,.FOR AMS-210EES, 258 AMS-R2IDEBE 2i5s

GZ,., EXCEPT ANS-2106EHS,E38
63..,.TYPE § (FOR 87)
G4,...TYPE B {FOR 37)

6s.., . TYPE & (FOR JE}
G5....TYPE & (FOR JE)

47, .. . EXCEPT AMS-ZIOEHL, ESL
03, ...F0R AKS-ZI1DE-151%
ag,.,.FR JE

0., . . FOR AE3-210E-2265
ii,...FOR AKS-210E-2219

—_ 43 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

AMS-RI0FRS ESSAER S
3

A
AMS-ZIOERL ESL& RS
A¥3- 210K~ 15108
E
AUE-2L0E- 22068
AMS-21GE-22100



25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

FTa &R (1)

|
|
|
;
m
m
|
i
\

- 48
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF RO _ NOTE  PARFRNO, ] DESCREPTION ... ey A oA, ay
i GFY 01003040 SLIBE PLATE ASK, LYEVEVEST S VI EE VA t
2z GFU-GIR010R0 TURH ARDUNE CRANK SHAFT WYFITOT Y (1
& GFE-0180200D IRVERTING LAC Py FAYTIY {1y
4 GRE-614030480 IHNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE AeFvas R FrAa 944 (1)
5 PA- 166050140 AIR CYLINDER Livvy 3]

= CRET F 9 PR tY)
7 B4303-210-000 TURN ARGUND CRANK BEARING RYFY 5% ¥ O3Sy (1
§ B4%14-310-000 IHTERUENIATE PRESSER BASE b b S I S hl (1)
& RE-B400008-K0 E-RING ¢ EF vAy 4 {1}
i £5-6881215-8P SCRER 1/§-44 1=12 3Ry 17844 1=17 4]
[$1 SYTORNCTOEP WY I/ IES S (7157 SN TRV R 4 4}
4 £5-5120940- 8P SCREW 3/16-28 1= ¥33Y 3/16-28 L9 {2}
13 §8-1090750-3P RURER 578440 L7 YREILRSERY {23
14 KP-0256515-3D KASHER 2.5X6X0.5 YIS ¥ 3 5.5KSX0.5 {1
15 B4305-220-000 KRUCKLE BYEy Ry 370k {13
TR FT-0400ZRT-EB URETHANE HSE, BUATK LV s (17355
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW % T (2}
18 $p-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=T F YRV Ded 6 H=T 143
18 1 BFE-01007000 SPRING AYFVEIRIAEIN 2 t
20 W -0802616-3D BHASHER SRS 1
Z1 [P D] OUTER FRESSERSLYDE PLATE ASY. EVEVELTIS T FW TSR T E T E ]
22 GFY-$1053500 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE PYFYETIR S LA YOH (1
23 D2E51-21%-%80 RALKING FOOT (A} FLAITY A (1)
24 H2852-21X-X88 FALKIRG Faot (B} FrE2ITY B (1)
5 ¥2554-21%-%80 COEPENSATING FOOT B 1E A £2)
TR = B TTERER RO TAD F7AEY §/04-40 Lok [$3]
7 58-7110846-5F S0a5E 1176440 L=7.8 ALIRS 11/64-40 =78 4)
e d EP-0271026-5D FASHER 3.7X7X8 p34F 3 3.787KL (2}
2% WP-0430856-5P WASHER 4 8X8_4X0.3 ¥FEF§ 4.858.4%8.8 {4}
30 PY-1602081-98 SOLENGID VALVE Ay H
31 WY PF-GI05030-A0 REGUEETOR HIF ALy Ig i
a2 61 PJ-30610405-05 HALF URIOR A-7acdy pA
33 400-35324 SOLENGED VALVE CONHECTER ASH FuE N v i
LY EA-9500E¢1-00 CABLE BAND YIEYA ¥R 3
ib 403H-36526 A¥S-2I0E(MUL2)RET AHS-2EOR(MUI 2)5 4497 bvd ¥
k14 AMD-38574 TOLBER FLATE Y203 GN 17 A541% [§3]
37 460-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD a9y un {7 TFE{ERAY (1)
38 44i0- 35867 WIPER ASH, LT ] 1
k] B2i01-220-000 WIPER SOLENDID ¥n - W3R {13

40 4(0-35229 WIFER CONNECTING PLATE L Vet (n

F4 50-550G8 VTR BA3E TR T bR {13

4% 40B-382%0 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE TN {13

43 £2107-210-860 HIPER gia {1}

44 406-35392 WIPER ARK VRS S €1)

45 SE-B7EOGLD-TP SLREW ¥3.5 1=5 33y ¥3.5 L=8 €13

i BR-SO50BIZ-TF SREY EEXE I3 LY G 4}

41 Sh-0780408-TP SHAULBER SCREX ¥ 73y B=7 =4 €1}

48 38-0640327-7P SHOULUER SCREW =635 H-3.2 3y o635 He12 {1

49 $9-0540427 -7 SHOHLDER SCRER D=8.35 H=3,2 ¥ VAY Be8. 35 He3.2 £1)

0 WP-0371015-80 HASHER 3.7X48%1 KF§ AT 5, TEREE {13
Y WP-0501615-5C BASHER T 3XT6A1.6 T ¥ 7 5. BLIGRILE (43
5% NM-6040003 -0 RUT 34 HIErIIN ¥4 (23
53 HP-0002002-00 PIX-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE F{RYaEIRL Y {2}
54 HE-0 188605026 2-POLE PLUG iny 7 {1}
3 404-58422 HIPER RELAY CABLE ASY, AN ~Fadi{d-7 423 1

£ Lo i e NERNTE CODLER ARE. AVS-TIORS- PR LRY 1

57 40- 35584 HEEBLE €OOLER COYPL, -b Ap-p-Esa (1)
58 5L.-4051081 -5¢C SCREW BSX0.3 L=10 Fa0 R AN KSXG.6 Lel0 {1}
5 PC-0124610-80 SPEED CONIROLLER VAR S 2 % {1}
§0 PY-1502080-00 & FORY SOLENGIR VALVE 5 - YF Ay {1}
4] 503555 SOLENGTE VAL 7 ove m EIEFARY HEY:
82 FX-5000148-00 PLUG AFFEY {4}
a3 BT-0406251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK R S {8.7}
a4 BT-0400251 -EB URETHANE BOSE, BLACK BL5vE-3 41t (8.3}
85 N HE-0023306-00 fLig PrEy AU {3}
£ 63 4B0-35503 ATHUNIT ASE. RER-ZIOERT%9T H

81 PY-B15H356-00 SOLENOIL VALYE INSTALLING BASE P At vhagEa .3 {1}
6% $%-341200¢ 8K ROAD SCRER B=d.1 L300 kT 2 {23
L] Pi- 304060001 ELEOR S 53 €13
70 PX-0500GA0-08 SILERCER §1bve €13
7T ET- 00040 TN TUBE Fi-F (6.5}
72 40%- 36951 FILTER_REGULATOR ASH, F{ARLY b4 23 (n
73 BL-4B5100E-50 SCRER EGX0.8 Lxil FaT R R BBXS.8 110 {2)
74 100-23662 PILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7445 YA {1)
75 SE.-90R20EI-88 SCRER 3% prns ik Ak i1}
TE WPOETIENESE VASHER B.TEIBXT Y BRI TTORITE (4]
7 ¥4 608075188 T K8 uykriss K8 {1}
78 40845528 VALVE RELAY CORD ARK Foud AT yiauria-b 3 {1}
75 408-45528 AIR RELAY CADLE ASE. Y -Fan¥{¥-7 423 {3}
&8 P§-30858206 61 SOCEET LS EEMN P ad {13
4 PRI EORY. BARD FERE 13
82 EA-BIOBEG]-08 CABLE BAND PrEYE B 13
B3 02 PI-3010445-86 RALY BHIGN F-7asdy 1

ROTE (38 61,,,.FGR TYPE 8 SRk

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0Z,...FCR TYFE K
63, .. .FOR AMS-210BEHE ESS

- 44 -

HeL#E
AMS-ZI0EHS ESSH



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

Bk (2)

Pt
N

41

e 45 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I




REF, KO _NOTE __PART MO, .. BESCRIFPTIOR L S-S . S Gty |
1 BI6O1-218-108-A INTERMEDTATE PRESSER B FhtEe3 1
2 BI&0i-210-00C-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER © FE4EC i
3 BI601-210-D0F IXNER PRESSER E 37 243 3
4 BISDI-2E0-DOF-A IHTERNEDIATE PRESSER F FhRexF H
5 141-03263 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASE., A Hik GARLASET B i
[ AT-09553 SUTTITE RALE BIRG ASH. .G b R L S EF] !
t B1B17-210-DAD SHETTLE RACE RIKG ASM,,D M wddapivr g i
5 EL0-35606 FEEBING FRAME BLANK FAERIRTET I ¥ 7S 1
# 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLAXK RSREEINIET B ¥ FY }

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLAKK TuEE BRI Y Y i
- i3 T AN T T WY T T
12 400-35810 FERTING FRANE HLANE L 7R AR SRILR IA 1
13 BASGS -215-DOA LOKER PLATE RLARK YR{RY FMA ¥ IR} i
14 B2EE6-Z10-D08 LOKER PLATE BLANK AR FH Y VI i
15 B2694-210-DAG TASSEITE PRESSER ASH, FedpAvary i
AR RESETT Ry . 48]
17 $2598-216-000 CASSETTE PHESSER LORER PLATE Seehbryaey (1
18 B2598-218-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE erbifroris {1)
1% B2589-210-DO6 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER Atahdfedar -4 iy
z0 525872-228-000 ¥ ILARENT TAPE HIRYEF-F (1)
13 EINEETITR 00N TAPE [ELEVEES 93]
22 B2587-210-800 YATERIAL PLATE & AIHIAIB 9 1 A (1
23 B2AOS-210-BAD CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASH. fisds i Enreer i t
b ] BI508-210-100 CASRETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE BhybAREaF {4 {1}
%5 2580 372-000 RUTTOH CLAEP 8T0P PIN YRIFY Lase Y {2}
b1 (i3] LyEeheAtim:ng CRE-TOUN CLANF A3Y EELTEIIR LI L DV B 1
27 B2585-210-DAD SLIDING PLATE ASKE, {YR{RIAAETIAN V4473 {1}
28 B2585-210- D SLIDING PLATE I R{RIARLTIIN A (1)
9 BI58T-210-50d SLIDER HOLBING s (1}
30 E5038-206- 001 SET §¢ b SC {13
I “I66- LETPLATE TIFT T 1]
3z 161-08300 HUT B #35E335 B {n
33 §$-7110840-§F SCREN 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEFEY 11/64-40 17,8 (2)
4 WP-048D556-5P WASHER 4, 8X%8,440.3 EFF Y 2 4,8%8 . 4X0.5 {2)
35 RZ-0430260-XB WAYED WASHER F33 A8 2 4.3X8%0.2 [}
ki EZ595- 1T DA0 SLITERASH AT 3]
37 B2595-210-040 SLIDER A4 ()
a8 B1816-280- 040 GUIDE PIR T AR M AR Y (4)
18 B25GT-210-BO0 CLANP PLATE PREBETYT 44 {1}
50 BBIIS-218-000 FEEDING FRAME CLANP LEVER YRR R - {3
= 02 FAREE-ZT0-TE0 TR TOEA TLANF ASH, =X GAFIST AR IYE AR H
42 B2586-214-DAD SLIDTHG PLATE ASH., RIGHT RARGLTTHAN BIASY R {n
43 BZ6KB-210-D0O SLIDING PLATE AIRETTIAS HiH (1)
44 R2588-210-B08 SLIDER HOLBIRG 24 VAL 0T €3]
45 BGO38 - 205-000 SET §C bub SC (1)
ki 5O IO SET FLAYE EIVFIOR 717
49 151-08300 BT 5 FaYLIHss 8 )
48 E3-THI0B40-5P SCREF 11/64-40 1=7.§ PAEIRY 1176440 L= 8 ¢3]
49 HP-0480858-5F WASHER 4,8X8, 4X0.8 Y38 F 4 3K8,4X0,8 {2}
50 WE-043020¢ -84 WAVED FASRER FIPAY ¥ 3 4,308X0.2 {1
51 KIBEE-STHIHL iR SH_, TIRVIFTIK CEErE
52 B2526-210-D0¢ SLIBING PLATE ZIAVLIYIR U4E (1)
53 BI588-210-D04 SLEDER HOLDING I VARIRALRLE 0% {1y
54 B5038-206-400 SET 5¢ yh ST {n
55 B5038~206-000 SET PLATE EeRT b-b {1)
35 G T TE FIETR Y {13
87 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/A4-40 L=7.8 TREFEY 11/64-40 1=7 .8 €23
58 TP-D4ROBEG-SP WASHER 4, 8X8,4X0,8 L5 N3 4, 8X5,4%0,8 {2y
54 HZ-H430200 -XB WAVED WASHER FAF 28} 4 X8Y5.2 {1y
B0 B2596-210-lAD SLIDER ASH., RIGHT 5 VEEEIRAI{L EY 43 £1)
51 BI5EE- 210-T0F SLTHER P20 EIT T CTE s 48]
52 PE-D400082-KP SPRING PIN AP YV E Y {3}
£3 BIE6-210-DAA SLIDER ASH., LEFF 2 VAR E T WER {1
fid §2595-210-B00 SLIBER AW YASLRELTLY £
B85 BS-0400082-KP SERING PIX BT URE Ry {3}
x4 [T YR i CLAIF PLATE TR 1% Ty
57 B5)15-21D-009 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER FhOE FFuT bt {2}
8% B2635-210-000 TANK BASE LAV ARR £ 1
85 S¥-4040855-5P SERER FAT 3 2
0 400-40560 THREAD TENSIDN HG.3 ASH, ¥ AP FIRYINNE 1
I WOTE D08 3 NI HG 3 HASE T AT (1}
72 BAEEA-TT1-000 THREAD GHIDE pFei (23
7% E3-§090310-57 MIT §784-40 BIRIIIL 9/84-40 (2}
74 P3-30104B5-02 HALF ONION 405 r-Fasky 4285 (N
75 HB-8160511-5K HUT M16X1,5 WYHFIY MIBX) .5 134 {1}
T PA-BEUTE0E-AG TR CYLIABER T 4}
71 G2302-308-060 THREAD TENS10¥ RGD BASE FISESaT o ] £1)
1] G301 -305-600 THREAT TENSION RGD Rtk g i
7% B3326-612-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK {bF2-38F {2}
8% B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DI1SK PRESSER {pFa-3 $38%1 {1}
B L i [ WK a7 R 3 Ty
82 BAIIG- 1 26-008 ROTATIRS STOPPER {4F3-385 4770 A {1)
83 HE-72204 TERSIOR BUT {pFady b (1
34 AT-G400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Hlhvi- 4 {2}
HOTE (JE R G1....FOR AMS-2:0EHS E8S AMS-2108HS, 2SS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

02,. .. FOR AMS-210EHL ESL

e 4B

AMR-21OEHL, ESLH



27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEER) A b

As to the place changed,refer to ths corresponding Rav,HNo.
When previous parts{Obscleted partand new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:
In this case,even obsoleted parts{D,}ecan be ordersd with the
obsolseted part number,s0 select the parts with changed dates and
place vour orders.,
TOERY, $3Rev. Ro . BEIB8EB(FEY,
REMERRFCVETOREAL, FRANLEETH, JHITALT.

40033708

No.1430-[07] - Rev.No,

#A:Added partsENBL/D:0bsoleted partsPBBL/E Erratunyl

Rev,?age@afk Parte No. Rev.PagseiRef. Parts No.
* INo. | A [No, ) g I® Mo, 1B Ne. #
B os 40 121400~-30¢923 AL 07 40 12[400-15757
bl os 40 141400-31008 A 07 40 14 1 400-55573
A
— 47 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F#5l
PART XO PAGE REF PART 3 PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE REF PART XD PAGE REF
2B B HD 2% g X RE & X £ "W
AIZ30-500-0060-4 8 48 R2421-216-AA0 20 28 B2646-215-000 46 21 EA-9LGOROZ-00 4 31
A3BDS-01B-008 3 52 B2423-Z80-D0A 0 43 B3114-771-000 46 72 B4 -D5G0OROZ -0 4 48
A3B58-0i6-BAD 3G 5i B2423-280-00B 0 44 B3120-125-000 48 B2 E3G51-86G2-400 14 63
B2423-28G-00C 20 42 B3126-372-000 2 4B EG567-318-0600 8 40
BNE-03200000 36 ib E2423-28G-00B 2 41 B3121-362-000 45 81 L4667 -603- 600 38 34
ET-0400251-ER 3 iR 52424-215-000 20 Z8 B3126-012-000 4 B3
BT-0400251-F8 41 1B B2426-210-00A 20 286 B3128-012-50D 48 79 GAF-01007000 & 48
RT-6400251 -ER 41 1% p2426-210-00B 26 27 BE5132-562-000 45 8§ GEP-0I013600 41 28
ET- 04004251 -FR 41 17 B2502-210-BO0-A 24 8 B3538-113-000 4 43 GFU-0310D3000 44 2
BY-840032h1-FR 4} Zi 82605-210-B00 24 B2 B4 - 210-160 26 40 GFU-D1002000 44 3
RT-04002h1-ER 41 22 BZR067-210-B00 24 10 B400T-210-500 4 34 GFU-010030A0 44 1
BT-(400251-E8 44 186 B25GE-210-DAB 24 14 B4303-210-000 44 i GRU-G1003000 44 4
BT-0400251-ER 44 63 B250R-210-DAD 24 12 $4306-220-000 44 15 GEU-010040A0 44 21
BT-0400251-EB 44 G4 B2508-210-D00 24 54 B4314-210-000 44 8 GFU-01004000 44 22
BY-0400251-E8 46 84 B2512-210-D0A 24 33 B5038-206-000 46 30 GFE-01006000 44 6
BT-0600401-EB 33 3 B2512-210-D00-A 24 58 B60O38-208-000 48 45 GFE-01007000 44 19
BT-O600401-ER 44 11 B2513-210-DO0-A 26 37 B5038-206-000 46 54 GPF-060600A0 32 21
B1111~-2)10-DOG 32 49 B2614-210-DOD-A 24 5B B5039-206-000 46 31 GPF-0D6080000 32 20
BI1115-210-D00 32 33 B2520G-210-D0A 24 15 Bh(39-206-000 46 46 GPE-470010A8 40 36
BL116-210-100 6 32 B2620-210-DOB 24 17 BR038-206-000 46 &6 GPE-470010A8 4} 2
B1123-210-000 6 19 B2621-210-B0O0 24 19 B5115-210-000 46 40 G2301-309-000 46 18
BY124-210-000 g 20 B2522-210-b00 24 21 B5116-210-6800 46 67 G2302-309-000 46 7T
B1129-280-000 Z2 18 B2522-210-D00 24 22 B8101-210-AAB 32 3 Gh126-172-006 n 1
BI131-528-000 &2 2 B2h26-210-D0% 26 i B8105-210-AAA 32 T
BI132-223-CO0 6 39 B2526-210-D00 26 35 B8150-210-000 32 29 HA-G0O5800-00 17 18
BE144-213-000 & 45 B2R2T7-210-000 24 24 B8153-771-006 iz 18 BA-0B042500-00 36 1%
BEI8)-210-D00 6 16 B2H2AT-210-000 24 25 B&202-205-0600 3z 44 BA-0042500-00 40 25
BI212- 210100 8 44 R2530-210-D00 24 37 BR267-180-000 6B 25 HO-DOOST00-0A 12 48
BE213-210-Dh00 & 46 B2532-210-1100 24 6B BO1G1-490-000 42 24 HD-0008700-0A 14 4}
BI405-230-000 & 60 R2535-210-000 46 &8 B9113-0312-000 42 g HD-0005700-DA 26 18
B1408-180-000 I 32 R2EBI-210-DAB-A 2B 18 BO121-012-G00 32 45 HD-J0O5T00-0A 40 39
R1411-552-04D & 68 R2552-210-100 28 11 BB121-220-0A0 42 16 HE-000RT700- DA 40 42
B1414-565-000 8 & RoERZ-210-DOG 30 4 RGI40-372-000 42 190 HB-0005700-04 40 48
B1502-210-B6GG 14 5 1 B2556-Z10-D0A 46 13 B0141-372-000 42 25 Hb-BH20400-0A 22 35
RIEIS-Z10-BOC 14 &8 B2E56-210-P0B 46 14 He-B020440-08 72 36
RIG16-Z210-BO0G 14 16 R2EHT-Z210-DBAO 42 2 CH-1001665-01 4 3z Hp-0027300-08 28 18
BIE19-026- 006 24 46 RI&HT-I80-00C 28 38 CH-3001084-01 38 17 HB-06822366-05 4%y 45
B1620-Z13-DO-4 14 8 B2560-372-000 48 25 C¥-3a02660-03 4 Z HF-0013031-58 % 3¢
BI6ZR- 210D} i4 G K2B8T7-210-BO0 KR 4 CY-3004008-01 38 18 HF-6313056-P0 36 32
BIB2T-581-000-A 14 64 REET2-228-000 46 0 CH-3012060-01 4 } HF-0830002-00 33 31
BIBRY -2 H-DOD 14 12 B2870-210-BOD-A 28 & CH-5841660-01 4 36 HE-B1880006-20 44 54
Ei501-215-POR-A 48 1 B2881-210-BO0 28 14 CH-G001661-01 4 33 HE-(346160-26 17 i
BIisOY-Zi10-DOL-A 46 p B25RZ-210-D60 28 1B CY-8001662-01 42 28 HEK-(3464005-08 17 18
BiS0L-210-DOE 46 3 ReRER-210-DO0 28 13 CQ-200006060-00 15 24 BM-GOD4R06-10 3R 24
RigOE-210-DOF-A 48 4 BZRBG-210-DAD 46 27 CR-3030000-00 14 3 BP-0R02002-08 44 53
RIG11-Zi0-004 i 48 RZ6EH-Z210-DRO 48 78 CS-078073A-5H 1 32 HE-2003%08-08 17 28
BI626-6AG-000 28 20 BRERES-210-BGD 48 I8 CE-GTHHT3A-53H 28 23 HE-5000700-08 17 21
BIG34-210-D00 0 83 BZBR6-210-BAA 48 51 CS~-OT8072A-8H M 18 HX-0015000-6C 4 36
B1636-581-A00 L 1 RBIGRE-210-BAD 48 42 C5-DRODERY-TP 12 11 HE-GO150006-0D 4 37
BIG38-581-ROD 618 REBE6-210-BRO 48 41 CS-DEOOKEE-TP 12 28 BX-(615000-0D 4 338
RIG36-581-000 17 B2G8E-2146-B00 46 43 HX-O015000-0D 4 38
BI636-5R1-10O i 18 RISRE-210-BOO 48 52 BIII3-BIG-B0D & 41 HX-0015800-00 16 32
BI641-562-600 12 41 REZSET-210-D00 46 28 Bi&20-Di10-DED 14 I3 BX-B01 5006 -0F 4 4%
BY642-210- D0 14 62 B2ERT-210-000 468 22 PILAL-BIG-DOD 4 14 HX-6015000-0H 4 41
BIS06-210-BOD g 43 B2ERR- 216808 48 44 P2502-510-D0D 24 H] HX-0015000-0K 4 42
BIROA-210-B00 42 H BEGER-Z10-BOO 48 b3 BRI~ 21X-X00 44 23 HX-G01R800-0b 38 &
BIBIG-2316-POO 4 2B B2BRG-Z213-BOD 46 1B B2552-b10-Dob 30 44 BX-0023300-00 30 7
BISIG-ZR0-000 46 38 B2ESD-ZI0-DAD K<t B B25RE-Z1X-X00 44 24 HE-0023300-00 44 {5
BiBI17-210-DAD 46 i B2R8I-210-BAD 30 5 BB~ 21X-300 44 25 HE-0031400-0A 4] 18
BIBZO-Z210-BO0 18 14 B2ROZ-Z10-000 42 14 B2BRT-B10-DAD 42 28 HX-0033800-00 B 75
BISZ1-210-D00 16 1k B2593-210-DAD 46 23 b4012-R10-N0B 48 71 HX-00330800-00 38 21
BIB22-215-PO0 i6 1% 2593210500 46 a4 B7133-555-B00 4 B HE-0035400-0K 36 43
BIB28-210-DAA ig 42 B2ho4-210-DAD 45 15 BROOL-DIG-ADY 41 3] HX-B035408-08 36 44
BIB03-BE2-000 & 76 B2ES4-218-D0D 46 18 BEOOZ-D1H-ADY 4] 1] HX-0040700-00 38 23
BIB0R-505-000 & 6% B3505-210-DAD 46 36 BR113-555-BOD 32 18 HX-0041000-0A 38 33
BEIOI-220-000 44 38 REE85-210-BO0D 46 37 BRZ0OA-565-DOD 32 a0 HX-0061100-00 38 38
B2107-2310-D04 17 2 E2596-210-BAA 48 63
B2I07-2310-000 44 43 E2596-210-BAD 46 80 EA-8500B01-00 4 &7 MA-0F15320-00 36 2%
BZ11G-210-D00 17 41 R2686-210-500 46 8] EA-GHA0BOL-00 4 MC- 200501000 & 81
B21306-2310-D00 17 1t B2686-210-1000 46 64 EA-SH0080L-00 12 B MC- 200501002 42 5
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 B2587-210-100 44 38 EA-8500B01 00 16 44 MC-3720011-00 & B2
B2415-280-0A0 2 I 4 BR6O7-21H0-100 46 66 EA- 0500801 -00 2% 47 HC-3720081-02 42 7
B2416-280-000 26 31 B2RO8-210-100 46 17 EA-B500B01~00 3 4 HOP- 17081800 8 80
B2417-210-000 an 38 R2588-210-000 4G 18 EA~9H00H01-00 41 18 MBP-1T0RIBO2 42 B
B2417- 2806000 b E8 REGIO-Z10-BOO 28 1% FA-OH00R01 -0 44 34 HpP-500R1400 8 70
B2418-280-000 26 30 B2616-210-B08 30 i EA-BHO0861-00 44 B3 MDP-500B1402 42 4

— A
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART KG PAGE FEF PART RO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART Bh PAGE REF
Pt 5 .k BE B K &% R 1o N "X
HTS-RII00003 36 28 RE-C400000-R0 4 22 SL-4040681-8C & 5% SK-6526450-TP 22 %7
HAGGS-51I-00A 38 2B | RE-D400000-KG 44 B 8L-4040881-8¢C 38 1% SH-6020460-1F 16 20
¥3801-476-00G 38 6 | RE-0500000C-RG 17 25 SL-4040881-83C 38 18 SH-B020480-TF 16 38
M4206-481-000 38 11 RE-05000QC-RG 30 23 SL-4040881-5C 38 20 SH-6030502-TFP 22 28
HOO17-580-DA0 36 18 1 RE-0600000-K0 24 67 SL-4040881-3C 38 28 Sy-6030802-TF 28 41
Hepi7-580-040 40 30 | RE-GT000GOG-RE 12 35 SL-4040891-8C 4 48 S¥-s030802-TF 30 4]
M9G24-680-DAG 40 32 ] RE-OTOUDOG-XKD 28 28 SL-4040801 -850 4 47 SH-6040450-TP 42 15
RO035-580-0A0 40 23 | RE-OBGDGOG-KD 8 26 SL-4040881-3C 4 &D SH-6040602-TF 4 44
RE-0SC0CO0-KO 18 3 SL-4040881-3C B & SH-6040602-TP 6 74
FM-20405820-5C 38 22 SL-4040881-5C 5 74 Su-6040602-TF 12 5
NM-3040520-8C 38 26 SB-1040616-00 & b8 SL-4040891-5C 38 4 SK-6040602-TP 18 2
NM-6040000- 3K 2 15 1 5B-1080005-00 12 28 SL-4040881-8C 38 5 SH-6040602-TP 1B 16
KM-B040061-SP 20 8 | SB-1GBDGOS-00 24 40 SL-4040881-8C 38 B SH-6040602-T9 20 17
NM-6040003-8C 18 18 SB-1080006-00 26 19 SL-4D41091-8C 38 31 SK-6040602-TP 22 32
NE-604000%-8C 44 52 | SB-10800Z3-00 E bd SL-4041291-SC 20 20 SK-6040602-TF 24 42
NM-BOBOROLI-SE 34 13 SB-1680023-00 8 7 SL-4041691-8C 36 13 SH-6040602-7P 26 42
NM-B0BOGOL-SE 34 17 SB-1100024-00 14 47 SL-4043681-5C 38 25 SH-6040650-TP YAV
NE-GOS0R0]-8P 14 35 SE-1100024-00 16 3 SL-4051091-5¢ 33 10 SH-G040650-TR 4 20
NM-6O50601-8P 20 12 | SB-1120017-00 16 8 SL-4451091-5C 44 58 SH-6040550-TF 2 22
NM-BOG0001-8F 24 39 | 8B-1200009-00 8 1 SL-40810081-3C 44 73 SH-06040550-TP 6 61
NM-6O50003-8C 10 57 SB-1200017-00 8 6 SL-6040882-TH 2 34 SH-8040860-TF 16 28
NM-BO6G001-8C 32 48 | 3B-1200018-00 g8 4 SL-6040882-TH 4 45 SH-6040650-TF 22 ZI
RM-G080001-8C 32 41 SB-3070002-04 & 29 SL-6041082-TH 33 7 SH-6040800-SP 28 34
NM-6080001-5C 38 10 | SB-3070002-0B 8 30 SL-6062592-TR 8 41 SH-5040800-8F 30 34
NM-8080002-5C 36 24 | 3B-3070002-0C g8 3l SL-80B30L2-TN 38 7 SH-8040802-TH 18 8
NM-5080721-SE 32 28 | SB-3070002-0B & 32 SL-6084002-TN 4 35 SH-6040802-TF 16 B2
NM-6080721-SE 33 2 | SB-3080010-0A 16 33 SL-806129} -SE 6 53 S4-6040802-TF 14 M
NM-B080T21-8E 44 7T | SB-3080GI0-0B 16 34 SL-8082081-5E 32 il SH-5040802-TF M #
NK-6120003-83E 32 30 1 SB-30800H0-0C 16 25 SL-908208k-88 32 12 SH-8040(802-TF 20 22
NH-6160511-5E 34 I8 | SB-30BOGIO-OD 16 36 8L-p082063-5E 33 12 S¥-6040R802-TF 24 26
NM-GI60AR1I-S8E 48 75 1 SB-4080001-00 12 13 SL-B082083-8E 44 78 SM-6040802-TF 24 4]
N3-8080310-8F 17 22 | SB-4080001-00 26 20 SH-0040601-5C 14 48 S¥-6D40802-TF 26 48
N§-BUGH3I0-3P 48 73 | SB-7100005-00 28 27 SK- 1330601 -5P 8 21 SH¥-5040850-TP 2 18
K8-5110310-87 4 58 | SR-TI00O05-00 30 24 SH- 10408061 -SF & 183 SH-6040860-TP 2 47
NS-6110310-8F 17 23 | SB-TiG0002-00 14 65 SH-1040861-5F & 84 SH-6040860-TF 18 13
§8-8350168-TF 22 27 SM-1840801-3P 28 28 SE-8040886-TF 24 28
PA-DBODS04-AD 46 76 | SB-0400286-TP 22§ SH-1040801-8¢ 30 2B SM-g040860-TP 42 23
PA-160080 -0 44 5 | SD-D4BO703-TP 44 1§ EH-1040870-TP & 18 SK-8041002-7F 5 b4
PA-1607006-A0 30 20 | SB-0640327-TP 44 48 SH-104087G-TP & 21 SM-8041002-TP 24 27
PR-O000100-00 42 18 1 SD-0B40327-TP 44 49 S¥-1040870-1P 6 24 SH-g041002-TF 30 26
PR-0O0BIGO-00 44 8] Sp-0850321-TF 17 28 S¥-1040876-TP 20 3 S¥-6041160-TP 4 27
PC-0124810-00 44 58 Sp-0700336-TP 10 84 SH-2360110-7p 22 20 SH-8041200-5P 26 21
PC-01240860-00 83 5 } SD-OT004G6-TF 44 47 SH-4020600-SF 22 18 SM-6041200-5P 26 32
PF-D205030-A0 44 33 3D-0800327-TP 14 40 SH-4021201-8C 6 69 Su-6041202-TF 12 21
Pl-0460626-03 30 2} SD-0800327-TP 20 il SH-4030455- 8P 16 23 SM-6041202-TF 22 31
PI-0460628-03 44 17 | SD-080GI36-TP 10 61 5H-4030601 -5N 2 8 SM-8041202-TF 24 47
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 | SD-0800337-TP 12 25 SH-4030601 -8N 2 36 SM-6041202-TP 24 49
PJ-3030406-02 46 74 | SD-0800337-TF 14 54 SM-40306¢] - SN 17 28 SH-6041202-TP 28 29
PJ-30310405-06 44 32 | SP-0800346-TP 14 4 SH-4040855-8P 2 42 SM-6041202-TF 30 27
PJ-3010405-05 44 83 | SD-0800386-TP 10 35 SM-40408E5- 3P e 7 SM-6041402-TF 24 bl
PJ-3040600-01 44 69 | 3p-0800387-TP 12 40 SH-4040855- 59 2 30 SM-6042000-SP 26 33
PI-3030400-02 41 27 { SB-0800407-TP 22 25 SM-4040865-5P 2 32 SH-6080802-TP 12 45
PJI-3085200-01 42 17T 1 SD-0800408-TP 10 38 SK-4040856-SP 243 54-6051002-TP 6 45
PJ-3085200-01 44 80 | SD-0800656-TP 10 63 SH-4040855-5F 17 38 SM-g05i002-1F 14 21
PS-0180042-K0 § 17 | SD-080OT46-TP IO O SH-4040856~8F 46 69 SM-a051002-TP 30 28
PS-0400082-8F 48 62 | SD-0801006-TF 14 6} SH-404 1055 5P 2 5 SH-6051842-1P 28 17
PS-0400082-KP 48 65 | 3D-1000336-TP 10 37 SH-4041055-5P 2 a8 SH-BOB2B02-TF 24 44
PR-0400142-KH & 47 $H-1000337-TF 10 80 SM-4041655-82 28 33 SM-B063502-TF 24 43
PY-0I0BG20-00 41 12 | sD-1000408-TF 14 56 SM-4041885-8P 30 A2 SH-6080550-TP 5 z¥
PV-1502080-00 44 &0 SK-3311600-3C 32 38 S¥-4050855-8P § 72 S-G0&1002-TF 2B 3D
PY-1602081-00 44 30 | SK-3311601-8E 32 46 SH-4050865-8P 17 B¥-6061002-TF 30 29
BV-§IR00H0-00 44 67 5K-3382001-3E 36 12 SH-4050855-87 17 38 SM-5061202-TP 8z
PX-0200020-00 41 13 SK-3412001-83F 44 &8 S¥-4061055-5P & 42 SE-8061202-TF 14 28
PX-06BC0I0-00 44 70 ¢ SE-34132G1-5E 36 34 8H-48510565-8P & 43 SH-BO631202-TP 28 78
PE-5000140-00 41 14 } SE-3512001-3E 36 7 SH-4051085-8P 6 44 SE-B0B1402-T 28 31
PX-BUGGL40-00 44 62 | SL-4030641-3E 17 30 SH-4051405-SE 34 12 SK-BOBI402-TR 30 3B
8.-4030681-8¢ 3B 47 3¥-4051855-8P 14 48 SE-gosl4ge-TE 10 24
RC-0660711-EP 4 21 SL-4030691-5C 36 45 SH-40B1255-5P 22 SM-soBlEne-TP 14 70
RC-DESG8HI-RP 10 25 | SL-4030601-8¢C 34 46 SH-4061255-5P 211 SM-B061610-3C 34 6
RC-3781618-RP 10 20 | SL-4031081-8C 26 38 SH-4061255-5P 2 13 S4-6061802-TP 12 22
RE-B200600-R0 22 7 I SL-4031081-8C 26 44 SM-4061255-5P 6 50 SN-6O61802-TP 14 24
RE-QZBOODO-KO 17 24} SL-4031681-8C 36 3 SH-4061255-59 14 b8 SM-G06B002-TN 32 34
RE-0300000-K0 16 17 | SL-40310B1-8C 36 M SM-5040655-5X 4 24 SM-6081662-TF 268 22
RE-0300000-KE0 28 24 | SL-4031081-SF° 12 49 SM-5040855-8X 6 3i SH-6084002-TN 38 25
RE-0300000-K0 28 26 | SL-4021081-8F 38 15 SH-6020260-TF i 48 SK-6086002-TF 32 42
RE-Q300C00-ED 30 22 | SL-4031281-8C¢ 14 42 SM-502035G-5P 22013 SK-56450610-TP 6 46

s 49 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #8l
PART X0 PAGE REF PART KG PAGE REF FART RO PAGE REF FART RO PAGE REF
5F H oKD Pk ® N &3 H K0 irkia BN
SM-6450810-TP 6§ 47 | S8-7I1120-7F 0 41 36 WP-0B71802-8E 32 14 2a8-21608 18 48
SK-6450610-TP 6 5I 88-7111810-TF 10 42 WP-0G871662-SE 32 28 229- 28808 8 28
SK-6450610-TP 28 35 | 38-8110410-TF W0 34 wp-0871602-S8E 33 1 229-30308 34 14
SK-6450610-TP 30 33 ST-0DL3511-8R 32 50 WP-0871602-8E 44 76 228-30358 1
SM-GTR06C0-TP 44 45 WP-1221016-8P 0 27 228-30408 34 1o
SK-7030450-5C 6§ B0 | TA-UBSOGU4-RG 10 84 WP-1702600-50 34 I8 225- 305607 008
5¥-7751180-TP 10 51 T4-0550604-RE 36 40 WS -84 H0002-KP 28 40 22%-30708 M7
SH-8030412-TF 8 63 | TA-0570604-RC 8 I8 §S-0410002-KP 3 3% 225-30804 4 5
S¥-gpap4lz-TP 18 7 | TA-OBY0604-RO & 18 WS-0410002-KP 30 40 225-308063 M4
S¥-BO40310-88 8 Bl TA-0750404-R¢ 10 21 WS-0451040-kF 41 8 229-31000 43
SU-8040310-88 8 53 | TA-0BBOGO4-RO 2 23 WS-0451040-KF 41 28 229-31100 34 2
SH-8040412-TP 17 28 | TA-10505604-R0 2 24 WS-0510002-R8 34 16 228-31208 d4 36
SH-B040412-TP 17 27 | TA-1250406-R0 2 25 WS-0621210-KR 32 24 229-31307 34 1
SM-8040412-TP 24 45 @ TA-ZOGO4UG-RO 228 ¥S-0820002-KR 36 23 229-31408 34 8
S¥-8040602-TF 24 28 | TA-Z3B1004-RO YA ¥S-0861410-KR 32 16 229-31505 i4 38
SH-8040802-TP 4 28 Wa-DAGI410-ER 32 27 229-32800 42 27
SY-80BD412-TF 12 12 | WP-B2BOBIG-8D 44 14 W2-0430200-KH 46 35 229-33006 42 28
SH-8050412-TF 12 36 | wP-0320500-SC 22 6 WZ-0430200-KH 46 50 229-33105 42 19
SH-5050412-TP 14 68 | WP-0320501-5C 17 31 W2-0430200-KH 46 58 229-33204 42 B8
SH-B0R0412-TP 14 B9 | WP-0370316-3D 36 48 WZ-0850302-K0 12 28 229-55504 17 4
SY-80504312-TF 28 32 | WP-0371016-8D 44 50 229-55800 17 7
SM-B0560602-TP 4 25 | Wp-(371026-Sh 44 28 100-04108 4 3 229-56007 17 &
SH-BOS0592-TP 14 46 | WP-0430800-8C 10 54 101-G2200 2 46 229-56106 T8
SH-8050592-TP 20 2 | WP-0430800-5D 6 48 191-02200 42 22 229-56205 T 10
SM-R050612-TP 12 43 | WP-0430800-8D 6 48 101-08004% & 22 229-56908 1T 14
SH-8050612-TP 26 26 | WP-0430801-5C 18 10 105-02300 3 35 229-57104 1715
SH-8050812-TP 30 31 | WP-0430801-8¢ 26 & 116-71701 10 46 228-57203 i7 16
SM-8050812-TF 44 46 | wp-0450000-3D 30 35 110-72204 46 83 236-17501 20 4
SH-8060602-TF 26 24 | Wp-0450861-8D 2 44 116-72402 4 5B 235-17800 20 &
SM-BOBOG02-TP 26 36 | WP-045080E-SD 17 38 F1- 11061 17 32 235-17708 20 B
SN-8060610-TP 16 46 | WP-D45080F-50 41 8 111-66108 2 % 235~ 17808 w7
S¥-806OG12-TP 6§ 82 | WP-(450801-30 41 I8 111-8B157 iz 36 236-04200 8 1
SM-80B0B12-TF 10 6 | FP-D450801-8P 8 52 1311-56267 32 38 236-04309 & 4z
SH-806D612-TP 16 12 | WP-0450801-8F 8 B8 111-58300 32 a2 236-10108 6 38
SH-8080BI2-TP 12 168 | WP-8450801-8p 20 18 i11-58408 kYA 236-30007 i 25
S¥-80B0O612-TP 12 32 | WP-D4b0B80I-8P 22 2 111-58516 3 235-38108 6 55
S-80B06IZ-TF 12 34 | WP-045DBOI-SF 24 48 111-58607 @ 236-38208 & 87
SM-8080812-TF 14 67 | WP-04B080I-8F 24 68 111-58001 2 236-38406 6 58
SH-BOBOGIZ-TP 38 6 | WP-(4B0BI5-3C 4 23 111-58606 3z 15 260-37403 42 13
SH-8050802-1F 12 19 | WP-0450848-3P 12 52 131-22403 it 23 Z82-11804 A ¥
2M-8080812-1F & 3 | wp-p450846-SF 20 37 13122452 6 22 262- 18602 18 3l
SY-8060812-TP & 34 § Wp-D450B46-SP 24 30 131-60364 42 12 Z62-211401 6 30
S¥-8060812-17 & 43 | WP-0450B46-SF 24 32 136-296067 6 262-21200 6 28
S¥-BoGOAL2-TR 12 18 | WP-0450846-5P 26 2B 137-05108 2 2] 262-23701 24 38
SM-B0608I2-TP 14 32 | WP-D4B0B46-SP 26 34 137-47001 14 58 262-26001 12 42
SK-8060812-TP 14 60 | WP-0480856-SF 28 36 138- 16858 6 27 262-26200 14 35
S¥-B060812-TP 16 11 | WP-04B0856-8P 30 36 138-17754 2 1B 262-28809 14 &6
SH-B06B0812-TP 20 14 | WP-04B08BG-SP 44 29 14]1-03253 46 5 262-60109 4 b
SM-80608:2-TF 26 23 | WP-0480856-SP 46 34 141-03352 i6 39 262-60208 4 8
SM-8060812-TP 26 25 | Wp-0D4B0856-SP 46 4§ 141-03658 46 b 262-60307 4 7
S¥-B061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0480856-SP 46 68 i41-03907 16 21 262-60408 4 8
SM-8061612-TP 8 718 | Wp-0h02616-8D 44 20 141-04004 16 18 262-60505 4 9
SM-8061612-TF 18 47 | WP-0L206566-54 12 38 141-13450 4 52 262-60604 4 10
SH-8480652-TF 8 26 | WP-0520656-SA 24 53 141-13468 4 &l 262-60763 4 11
SK-8480654-TP 8 35 | WP-0522016-8H 12 38 141-18152 32 4 282-80802 4 12
SE-B480652-TP 12 10 | WP-BR3I00I-SC 17 40 141-18251 32 8 262-61206 4 16
SH-GO6IOG0-TP 26 27 | WP-0550800-SF 26 18 141-91951 32 1 262-61305 4 17
SH-9061203-SE 32 22 | wP-05B3Z216-30 41 10 142-346856 3 8 282-81503 4 18
S¥-9082023-SE 32 3B | WP-06561616-3C 44 Bl 161-083400 46 3% 262-61602 4 18
S¥-B08BEZ3-SE 32 31 | Wp-0BIlG2G-SF 10 @ 161-08300 46 47 262-61701 4 20
S8-1¢e0210-TP 20 36 | WP-0B11GZ6-8P 14 28 161-08300 46 &8 2B5-01868 18 18
§5-1080750-SF 44 13 | ¥P-0851001-5C § 3 170-07402 32
85-1110640-TF 310 30 | Wp-0BGIOCI-SC 14 50 17345006 38 38 312-82801 & I8
S5-8090810-8F 44 26 § WP-08B1C01-5¢ 28 37 180-35204 4] 23
S3-6081ZI0-8P 44 10 | WP-0661001-SC 28 38 180-35303 41 24 4006-800448 40 21
SS-60809H-3F 18 4] Wp-DEEIO0I-SC 30 37 180- 35800 41 25 406 - 00056 38 19
S§3-8110430-TP 206 40 | WP-0851001-83C 30 38 180-35709 41 26 400-BOG5S 40 20
S§-g1112a-SP 4 7 @ WP-OBBIGAG-3C 32 47 40000133 36 60
58-6120840-5F 44 12 | WP-06TIDIG-3E 32 43 228-01006 & 13 4060-00134 36 53
58-7080610-5F 44 11 WP-0820618-8F 8 15 228-91204 8 128 400-306135 36 54
58-7086410-SP 20 33 | Wr-0B20626-5D 26 30 220-01409 & 62 400-00136 36 &b
8$8-7110740-TFP 20 30 | WP-[B41601-8C 36 22 228-02508 2 4 400-00138 36 56
$§-7110840-8F 44 27 @ WP-DBR41601-8C 38 42 228-07505 10 45 400-00340 36 57
S8-7110840-8P 46 33 | WP-D850002-8¢ 12 14 228-07654 10 44 400-00146 36 36
SS-7110840-8P 46 48 | WP-OBS1846-8C 32 43 229-20508 2 16 400-03451 38 1
55-7110840-8P 46 67 | WP-UBG2UB6-SC 36 21 226-21506 18 29 460-03452 s 2
—~ 50 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTHE #gl
PART NO PAGE REF | PART RO PAGE REF PARE R0 PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
&E K R BN % H 10 &% "__No

400-03453 38 3 | 400-10440 8 39 | 400-23654 28 17 | 400-26980 3 1
406-03458 38 41 | 400-1044] § 55 | 400-23662 3331 | 400-27770 42 20
400-03870 12 48 | 400-10442 § 56 | 400-23662 a4 74 | 40D-27870 12 37
40D-08388 40 28 | 400-10443 14 43 | 400-23663 28 21 | 400-2797) 2 37
400-05590 40 31 | 400-10484 14 31 | 400-23663 3016 | 400-78337 14 23
400-0539] 38 32 | 400-10464 16 2 | 40D-23865 4 13 | 4D0-23338 4 4
460-05301 46 26 | 400-10470 16 27 | 400-23266 4 14 | 40D-28459 2 a1
400-05392 46 27 | 400-1047] 16 28 | 400-23983 15 12| 400-28834 2 48
400-05398 58 34 | 400-10472 16 30 | 400-23897 1§ 26 | 400-28835 2 49
46005393 45 22 | 400-10477 1§ 6 | 400-23999 1S 15 | 400-28873 20 21
400-05394 3§ 35 | 400-10479 18 & | 400-24062 16 4§ 400-28877 2 28
400-65394 40 24 | 400-10487 18 17 | 400-24083 16 7 | 400-20411 18 32
400-05401 38 23 | 400-10480 18 19 | 400-24066 16 1 | 400-204312 18 42
400-05401 16 17 | 400-10489 18 23 | 400-24088 18 14 | 400-20419 10 30
400-05682 36 4 | 400-10490 18 20 | 400-24070 . 18 11 | 400-28420 12 6
400-05697 36 11 | 400-10497 18 21 | 40D-24645 14 1 | 400-29626 2% )
400-05705 38 14 | 400-10498 18 22 | 400-24646 14 2 | 400-20626 0 4
400-05706 38 27 | 400-10499 18 24 | 400-24087 W28 | 400-20627 2% 2
400-05712 4 49 | 400-10503 18 27 | 400-24988 W29 1 400-20627 40 5
400- 05726 38 56 | 400-10504 18 30 | 40D-24989 12 24 | 400-29628 1220
40G-05726 40 19 | 400-10508 1§ 33 | 400-24990 10 14 | 400-29628 40 2
400-05727 38 37 | 400-10509 18 34 | 400-24991 10 40 | 400-29629 1422
400-05727 a0 18 | 400-10510 18 35 | 400-24992 14 51 | 400-29629 a6
400-D5848 36 42 | 400-1056)1 18 36 | 400-24993 14 52 | 400-20630 22 30
400-06317 16 9§ | 400-10512 18 37 | 400-24994 14 53 | 400-29630 a7
400- 06484 2 3% | 400-10513 18 38 | 400-24995 14 57 | 400-2963% 2 33
400-06496 6 64 | 400-10514 18 39 | 400-24996 1427 | 400-29632 40 49
400-06497 6 66 | 400-10515 18 40 | 400-24997 6 1 | 400-29633 6 71
400-06515 8 50 | 400-1052] 18 43 | 400-24998 2 29 | 400-29633 40 46
400-06516 8 52 | 400-10522 18 44 | 400-24999 26 | 400-29776 6 63
40008529 8 64 | 400-10523 18 45 | 400-25009 M 26 | 4D0-30615 12 15
A400-06530 8 65 | 400-10525 20 16 | 400-25010 12 23 | 400-30616 10 B8
400-0653 8 66 | 400-10627 22 22 | 400-26011 10613 | 400-30617 1 4
400-06532 § 74 | 4p0-10528 22 23 | 400-25012 10 5 | 400-30618 16 58
400-06534 8 70 | 400-10533 8 64 | 400-25013 26 45 | 400-30610 121
400-06535 8 71 | 400-10589 22 9 | 400-25014 6 40 | 400-30630 10 3l
400-06537 8 75 | 400-11152 22 24 | 400-25015 6 26 | 400-3062! 55
400-06555 8 17 | 400-11359 18 41 | 480-25016 1231 | 400-30623 1047
400-0656) 8 23 | 400-11902 8 77 | 400-25017 § 4 | 400-30625 121
40006567 16 5 1 400-12038 40 23 | 400-25018 & & | 400-30625 12z
400-08569 1610 | 400-12065 10 19 | 400-25021 6 12 | 400-30527 123
400-08574 16 i3 | 400-13640 4 28 | 400-25023 £ & | 400-20628 16 85
400-06576 16 21 | 400-13087 18 48 | 400-25030 1236 | 400-20629 1066
400-08577 16 22 | 40014963 16 40 | 400-25031 6 22 | 400-30530 10 87
400-08578 16 45 | 400-14964 16 49 | 400-25414 2 14 | 400-20604 3% 5
400-06617 18 5 | 450-14985 15 41 ] 400-25416 M8 | 40D-30685 %7
400-06622 18 25 | 400-15757 40 1z | 400 25416 17 3 | 400-30698 3% 8
400-06625 18 4 | 400-15800 22 b | 400-2B437 8 8 | 400-30857 3% 39
400-06666 14 45 | 400-23623 25 3 | 400-2541% 1233 | 400-30764 3% B9
400-06712 20 10 | 400-23624 26 13 | 400-25419 12 47 | 400-30785 36 37
400-05761 22 1 | 400-23626 i4 7 ] 400-75420 12 44 | 400-30768 35 39
400-06762 22 3 | 400-23827 14 36 | 400-25421 12 7 | 400-30767 36 38
46006765 22 4 | 400-23629 6 33 | 400-75423 12 8 | 400-30778 7ol
40006764 2218 | 406-23631 10 48 | a00-25424 10 59 | 400-30778 40 8
460-06772 2210 | 400-23632 10 50 | 400-25426 12 27 | 400-30779 17 12
400-06777 23 16 | 400-23635 28 22 | 400-25427 16 2 | 400-30780 17 5
400-06780 22 11 | 400-23638 50 15 | 400-25423 10 1| 400-30828 2 8
400-06781 2212 | 400-23636 28 1 | 400-25429 10 26 | 400-30828 4 15
400-06782 22 14 | 400-23636 30 1 | 400-25431 101 | 400-30923 3% 35
400-06836 6 60 | 400-23638 28 10 | 400-25432 10 56 | 400-30928 3% 41
400-06840 6 62 | 400-22639 30 6 | 400-2543% 14 30 | 466-30932 2 23
400-09250 § #1 | 400-23640 30 3 | 400-25436 14 33 | 400-30933 20 24
400-10414 2 10 | 400-22641 30 13 | 400-25437 26 9 | 400-30034 20 25
400-10415 8 5 | 400-22642 30 14 | 400-25438 26 14 | 400-30935 - 20 15
400-10418 8 7 | 400-23643 30 2 | 400-25439 26 31 | 400-30936 01
400-1D421 8 20 | 400-23644 30 11 | 400-25440 17 34 | 400-30937 14 3
400-10422 B 9 | 400-23645 28 2 | 400-2544 1735 | 400-30040 2226
400-10423 8 10 | 400-23646 28 3 | 400-26817 12 4 | 400-30942 22 17
400-10424 8 11 | 400-23647 28 12 | 400-26818 8 24 | 400-30943 22 15
400-10425 § 12 | 400-23647 30 5 | 400-26819 12 9 | 400-30944 241
400-10426 8 13 | 400-23648 28 9 | 400-20828 6 56 | 400-30945 245
400~ 10427 § 14 | 400-28649 28 6 | 400-26830 6 57 | 400-30946 24 31
400- 10434 § 33 | 400-23650 28 7 | 400-26831 6 58 | 400-30947 %6
400-10437 8 36 | 400-23651 28 16 | 400-20882 8 57 | 400-30948 2% 10
400- 10438 8 37 | 400-23652 28 4 | 400-26884 8 &1 | 400-30948 32 35
400-10439 8 38 | 400-23653 28 5 | 400-26979 2 3 | 400-30850 33 8

— 51 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5
PART KO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART ¥ 2AGE HEF PART MO PAGE REF
2% B} %3 o X 5B u...x 28 H N

400-369581 33 8 A0~ 36457 8 7
A80- 30851 46 11 400- 36468 ] 8
440- 30951 44 72 400~ 38461 6 13
460-36958 i7 § 40~ 36464 6 23
405-230983 38 14 43~ 364056 & 5
460-31011 36 51 400 - 36467 5§ 99
460-31138 g i 400- 36468 & 78
4035-313386 4 78 403 36470 i4 18
4B6-31449 ic3 B ¥ 400~ 36471 i4 G
46531448 44 i 400~ 36472 i4 i3
460G-31452 38 13 40036473 26 4
400-514656 40 33 400~ 36474 24 35
400-31471 36 2 40036475 26 12
400-31502 36 20 400- 36476 26 18
400-32483 12 6 44036477 an 4z
400-32505 26 43 400 - 36478 30 43
400-32605 40 40 400~ 36479 42 3
400- 32606 40 38 £00-36481 G 34
400- 32507 44 41 400~ 36524 44 36
400- 32508 22 33 £00-36525 44 37
400-32508 40 43 A00- 36826 44 35
400-32509 40 44 ; 400-37500 17 32
400-32010 40 47 4006-37501 it 4%
404-32511 2 45 400-3R325% k¥ 2
400-32511 44 Ef 40028553 8 0
409-32512 § 73 | 400-38555 6 4
AOD- 32512 40 37 40038568 4 1B
4(11-32538 18 i 4030-38561 24 3
4G0- 325348 44 3 400- 38562 24 7
404-32671 18 12 40038563 26 i
400-32704 K1l ! 4030-38564 2 13
400-32704 a4 13 400 38565 24 36
400-32714 36 6 | 400-38566 2% 41
40032719 7T 400 -38587 30 48
40832763 42 11 40038568 6 36
400-32758 14 43 400~ 38663 38 T
460~ 32805 14 17 400- 38663 40 15
400-33042 26 156 400-39532 6 1l
400-33144 24 2 400-30534 6 15
400-33145 24 6 400- 39537 4 20
400-33146 24 i 4004-38538 14 1l
400- 33147 24 1B 400- 38638 14 ih
400-33148 24 20 A00-38540 24 4
AiH}-33149 24 2% 400- 349541 i 48
408-35150 24 13 4013~ 38542 30 47
4633153 24 il 40038543 4% 3
400-3218} 28 i1 400-38545 6 38
A400-33190 22 #H 404-39548 & 37
460-33181 22 28 400-39547 g8 38
400-33316 36 48 | 400-40256 S
400338351 40 34 400-40589 46 70
400- 33831 41 1 A400-423562 41 4
406-33878 40 35 400-485838 40 8
40033875 41 3 A00-48528 44 79
480~34258 36 B 400-48528 44 1B
400-34262 36 58 400-48529 44 18
400-34922 14 3% 400-514987 2 41
40035024 36 33 400-52937 8 40
400-35424 44 33 400-52937 44 16
400- 35324 44 81 4D0-55573 40 14
40035606 16 8 400-5h8422 44 55
400~ 35607 46 g

400-35608 46 10

400~ 35609 48 11

400-35610 46 12

400-35682 i4  5b

4N0-356593 44 66

400-315694 44 &Y

400-35866 44 41

406-35867 44 3%

400-36110 4 34

400-36117 g a7

400-36118 i&8 47

408-38224 44 48

40{-38230 44 432

400-36362 44 44

B2 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MEMO

~53 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright () 20052007 JUKI CORR
FROUBLENTER. BT
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI kX &#1

BELRE, 2ERE
Tao order or for turther
information,

please contact:

RI@A-Y YA MBRHRHADLHFELR(EETIENHYVEY,

% The description covered in this paris list is subject to changs for improvement of the commodity without notice.
BIm/A-Y Y2 L, 2006018 REOSRERTERLLODTY,
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2007.

S

LLC

Printed in Japan






